TEIEDHONE
&
DBUNGCALOW

DIRECIOLRY

EMERGENCY NUMEERS
FIRE ACCIDENTS
FIRE TRUCK B i R AMBULANCE o sy A44
FIRE-FOREMAMN o P [ ) HOSBEETRE ol sl v e
POWER HOUSE SWITCHBOARD 400 LAGO: POCICGE DEPY. & i 600

CODE CALL ANSWERING 631

LAGO OIL & TRANSPORIT CO, LIMITED
ARUBA
N.W. L



TERLEPHONE
DIRECTORY

ALPHABETICAL SECTION

.September 30, 1948



EMERGENCY NUMBDERS

AMBULANCH ... o e o o s Al
FIRE MAINTENANCE FOREMAN ... 500
FOEPIT AT e W o= =i re—an ! RED
LAGO POLICE DEPT, ... ... .. . 600
POWER HOUSE SWITCHBOARD ... 400

CODE CALL ANSWERING 601

Telephone numbers [requently are changed between issues of the directory, and
if one is unable to contacl an individual using the number listed in thiz direatory,
call No. 600,

Do not guess the number of party being called; congult the directory,

CAUTIONS

Do not foree the cdinl to its resting position, as the salisfactory vperalion of
* the telephone syetem depends upon the correct speed of the dial while returning
fo the rest position.

INSTRUCTIONS

PHal Tose — This is o steady buze ond is heard after lifting the handset from
ith oradle and before dialing, It indicates that the phone Is ready for use. If this
steady huem 18 not heard, return the handset to its cradle and after a few seconds
try again.



INSTRUCTIONS (Cont'd.)

Silence — When no tone at all is heard upon lifting the handset, it means that
the section of the telephone system which controls your own phone is busy. Hang
up and try again in a few seconds.

Busy Signal — This is an intermittent buzz, When heard after dialing it means
that the number being called is busy. Hang up and try again in a short time.

Wrong Numbers — If your phone repeatedly dials wrong numbers and you have
followed correctly the instruction on dialing, your phone probably requires adjust-
ment. Report your number to the Colony Zone Office No. 480. We request
the cooperation of all telephone users in this service, because it iz the surest and
quickest method of locating instruments with defective dials.

Place finger (not pencil or other implements) in the opening over the first digit

i of the number being called, turn dial to finger stop and then release; wait until

Dial Tone stops, then dial the other digits of the number being called in the
same manner,

Speak directly into the transmitter with lips close to the mouthpiece. Use ordinary
tone of voice and pronounce words clearly and distinetly.

At the end of a conversation return the handset to its cradle, Your line is now
immediately ready to make another call, If the handset is not properly replaced
in its cradle, both your phone and the other previously called will remain
out of service.

Telephone numbers of subscribers on the same party line are the same with the
exception of the second digit in the number. To call a subscriber on your own
party line:



INSTRUCTIONS (Cont’d.)

1. Dial 9.
2. Dial second digit of your number,
3. Dial second digit of called subscriber's number.

4, Hang up. Both your phone and called subscriber's phone will ring inter-
mittently until one of the two phones is lifted.

Subscribers with 3-digit numbers may call extensions on their own number by
the following procedure:

1. Dial 911.
2. Hang up.

All phones on that line will ring continuously until one of the phones is lifted.

To test your telephone, dial your own number. If the busy signal is heard, your
line and associated equipment are in proper working order. If the busy signal is
not heard, report your phone out of order to the Colony Zone Office No. 480.

Calls to Oranjestad & San Nicolas — can be made only from a Lago telephone
having an authorized connection to the Government exchange in San Nicolas.

To make a call to San Nicolas lift handset, await dial tone, and dial ”0”. After
a short interval, dial tone will be heard from the San Nicolas exchange. Dial the
number degired in San Nicolas., Number listings of Government telephone sub-
seribers in San Nicolas are available at Lago telephones with connections to
the San Nicolas exchange.

To call the attendant at the San Nicolas exchange, first dial "O”. When dial
tone is heard from San Nicolas, dial "5115".

To make a call to Oranjestad, first dial 0”7, When dial tone is heard from
San Nicolas exchange, dial ”5190”. This will connect you to the operator at the
Oranjestad manual exchange, Ask the operator to make connection to the desired
party in Oranjestad.



AAR 2 Switchhouse
Abadie, J. J.
Abrahamsz, R, H.
Absorption Plant
Accounting Dept.

(See Class. Section Pg. 35)
Acid & Edeleanu Plants Office
Acid Plant Lead Shop
Acid Plant Separators
Acid Plant Switch House
Adama, H.
Adams, J. M.
Adamson, Capt. H. A.
Advisory Committees’ Secretary
Air Compressor House
Alemany, A. M.
Alkylation Plant No. 1
Alkylation Plant No. 2
Allan, R. W, (Marine Department)
Allen, Miss Paria (Beautician)
Ambulance
American Burean of Shipping
American Consulate

Benet, E.

Krausse, H. D.
Amick, D. F.
Amman, L. W. \
Amoroso, H. (Wholesale Comm.)
Amoroso, Mrs. U. (Util. Div.)
Anderson, E. S. (Acid Plt. Office)
Andreae, J.
Angela, C.
Anthony, L. D.
Antonette, O.
Armstrong, E. G, (Acct. Dept.)
Armstrong, J. (Util, Dept.)
Armstrong, R. G. (Pipe)
Aruba Esso News
Aruba Government

(See Class. Secr. Pg. '64)
Ashlock, H. J. :

OFF.

3155
670
740
518

452
2284
453
2189

753
552
3360
475
573
605
405
764
798
444
3362

468
468
595
876
510
795
452
2192
2313
435
3376
638
598-660
737
523

" 465,

RES.

544

2523

2267
3268

798

3362

- 3500

2180

2506

3194

3479

3561

CODE

. 855



Ashmore, E. W.
Auditor

Auer, J. F. X.
Aulow, J. T.
Aviation Still No. 12
Ayer, A. S.

Babcany, E. M.

Backus, H. L.

Baggaley, R. H.

Baker, C. G. (Accounting Department)

Baker, Capt. W. F. (Marine Department)

Baker, W. L. (Storehouse)

Bakery Clerk

Bakker, P. J.

Ballard, L. F.

Barber Shop (Esso Club)

Barnes, D. P. (T.8.D. Lab.)

Barnes, R. B. (Storehouse)
Barnwell, A. R.

Bates, M, C.

Battery Service

Baum, R. C.

Beaujon, Fred (Acct. Dept.)
Beaujon, J. H. (Personnel Department)
Beaujon, J. R. (Elec. Dept.)
Beaujon, Miss M. (Marine Department)
Begin, Geo.

Beks, H.

Benet, E.

Bensinger, H. S.

Berkhoudt, J. (Government Pilot)
Bernardi, L. D.

Bernez, St.. G.

Berrisford, C.

Biddle, E. D.

Binnion, T. M.

Blacksmith Shop

Blankenship, E.

Boere, L. J. (Neth. Harbour Works)
Boiler Shop — Central

OFF.

T22

2358
573-3556
733

2107

644

2258
705
529

2258
552
474
507
505
623

2200
614
754

3108
452

2379
513
635
731
427
609
451

2285
468

2174

3480

3411

2314
520
666
654

2178

616-617

3216

2178

RES.

2532
2105

3466
2562
3442
2530

2101
2379
2230

3367
2541

2535
3480

3303
2232
3344

2167

CODE

862

808

817



Bonbrest, L. D.
Bond, O. J. (T.8.D. Engineering)
Bond, C. F. (M. and C.)
Booi, W. J.
Boonstra, Sgt. B.

(Dutch Military Police)
Borbonus, Dr. J. N.
Borsch, O. T.
Bowen, R. E.
Bowling Alleys
Bowman, R. G.
Boyack, R. E.
Brace, Dr. R. F.
Brennan, M. L.
Breuver, B. J. (M. & C Pipe)
Brice, U, W.
Bristow, W. E.
British Consular Office
Broadfoot, H.
Brook, G. B :
Brown, C. R. (T.8.D. Blue Printing)
Brown, H. (Personnel Department)
Brown, R. D. (Safety Dept.)
Brown, T. C. (Accounting Department)
Broz, Dr. R, K. (T.S.D. Lab.)
Broz, I, R. (T.S.D. Process)
Buchanan, R. L.
Buchholtz, ¥. C. (T.8.D. Eng.)
Buckley, A, J.
Bunton, O. P.
Bunyan, A. H.
Burbage, V.
Burehill, J. J. (T.8.D. Process)
Burson, F. R.
Butler, E. W. (T.S.D. Eng.)
Butler, W. J. (T.S.D. Process)
Byerlite Corp., Sabaneta
Byington, E.

Cable Office (Lago)
Cahill, J. J.

OFF.

2559-3121
616

595

505
600-640

666
757-758
2186
3397
677
3504
665
554-686
652

622

435
2527
764

484

616
3476
730

491

676

563

650
616-617
622

781
3177
652
616-617
563
616-617
063

658

418

501
733

RES.

2223

413

446
3118
2409

483
3375

778

3494

3478

CODE

816

819

836

852



Calvano, N. M.

Calvaruso, F. P.

Campbell, A. B. (TSD Endlneermg)
Canon, Dr. E. P. — Dentist
Carpenter’s Planner

Carpenter Shop — Central

Carrell, Dr. R, C.

Casgens, F.

Catalytic Cracking Unit (PCAR)

Catalytic Dept, (Sce Class. Sect. Pg, 38)

Catalytic Gas Compressor (GAR-1)

Catalytic Light Ends Plant

(LEAR, IAR, GSAR)

Central Pumphouse

Central Tool Room

Chang Yit, R.

Chapman, S. C.

Charles, J.

Charles Martin Co.

Chicago Bridge and Iron -Company

Chichester, F'

Childs, A. S.

Chippendale, H.

Chod, S. J.

Christie, A. D.

Church, Lago Community

Cicearelli, F. C.

Clark, A. M. (T.S.D. Eng.)

Cleanout Office Clerk

Cleanout Shift Foreman

Cleannout Shop

ﬁ_;«z ol a shalt fa
A

Cleanout Shop

Clegg, E., Saybolt Co.

Clower, C. M.

Club Houses

Engineers’ Club
HEeso Barber Shop
HEsso — Desk

Esso — Library
Heso — Liquor Bar
Esso — Manager

OFF.

616-617
435

435

662

722

460

664
3439
696

611-612
697
597

436-437
729
2310
435
539
3288
2217
451
514
410
503
764
3535
509
618
741
741
741
EEE
835
741
741
585
438

2200
2100
2500
2300

643

RES.

3113

3447

663

3288

792
3190

2475
3557

2499

3422
768

2480

2440

CODE

828

436



Esso — Manager Asst.
Esso — Soda Bar
Flying Club
Golf Club
Junior Esso
Lago Cluh
Lago Club Office
Marine Club
Seamen’s Club
Clute, J. L.
Coakley, W. R.
Code Call Answering
Coin Your Ideas
Cold Storage
Coleman, R.
Collins, J. I.
Colony Filling Station
Colony Fire Pump House No. 1
Colony Fire Pump House No. 2
Colony Information Clerk .
Colony Manager
Colony Service
(See Class. Sect. Pg. 40)

Commissary — Colony
Grocery & Meat Orders
Kerosene Deliveries
Meat Counter
Office
Stockroom (Downstairs)

Commissary — Plant Retail
Office
Storeroom

Commissary — Wholesale
Colony Stockroom :
Location 12 (0ld Bakery)
Office
Sub-Warehouse

Committees
(See Class. Sect. Pg. 38)

OFF.

643

2400
2195
3152
3384
2121
2169
636
641
497
3574
601
3164
3514-511
616-617
773
796
2188
2258
678
670

671
671
2537
732
2137

509
2202

2237
2202

510
2437

RES.

3429

3547

544

CODE



Concrete Mixing Plant
Cone, H.
Coons, R. L.
Coordinators (T.S.D. Eng. Div.)
Couzy, H. F.
Cracking Plant
(See Class. Sect. Pg. 42)
Nos. 1 & 2 Units
Nos. 3 & 4 Units
Nos. 5 & 6 Units
Nos. 7 & 8 Units
No. 9 Unit
No. 10 Unit
No. 11 Unit
No. 12 Unit
Office
Cracking Plant Substation
Crippen, L.
Crismon, Dr. B, L.
Croes, N. (Accounting Department)
Croes, P. (Shipyard)
Croes, R. F. (Acct. Tabh.)
Crombie, Miss J.
Cross, Coy
Crude Booster Pumps at S.W. P.Hse
Crude Field Office
Crude Stills Nos. 1, 2 & 3
Crude Still No. 5
Crude Still No. 10
Crude Still No, 11
Culver, H.
Cundiff, W. B.
Cunnane, G. W.
Curacao Government
(See Class. Sect. Pg. 64)
Curtiss W. L. )
Customs Clerk (Lago)
Customs House (Govt.)

Daly, C. R.
Damassa, F.

10

OFF.

2597
686
595
733
693

588
589
590
591
592
774
593
594
701-702
3359
3130
666
2110
556
2951
547-2192
526
3416
536
526
2125
528
2307
762
787
710

2176
505
661

639
435

RES.

3349

3368

3427
3193
3142

2340
2233

3328

COD

828

833



vasilva, F.
Daudet, H. C.
DeAbreu, J. L.
DeBrot, E.
Deese, W.
DeLange, J.
De Lara, J. R.
Delprado, M. H.
Dentist
De Paauw, H.
Depew, H. C.
DeRuyter, Dr, J. A. M,
DeSouza, C. N.
Develing, Dr. A. J.
Devens, D. L.
DeVries, O.
DeVuijst, P. A.
DeWeese, S. L.
Diesel Plant
Dimurro, B. .
Dining Hall — Esso
Dining Hall — Hasso Heights
Dispensary Marine
Dispensary Plant
Dockmasters
Finger Pier
Main Dock
Docks (See Class. Sect. Pg. 42)
Dodge, E. L.
Doilland, E.
Donahue, W. X,
Dormitory, Girls’
Dorteh, J. L.
Dorwart, R. V.
Doyle, R. L.
Drafting Room
Drake, C.
Drew, C. G.
Drummond, A. W.
Dunlap, C. C.
Dunn, M. (Marine Department)

OFF.

701

773

730
2413
2597
443-2254
493
3176
662
3326
622

666

660

665

oT7

740

764
616-617
475

571
573-3556
2342
675-T42
665

478
715

683
637
2597

422
616-617
622

616-617

701
569
455

686-554 .

RES.

2112
2291

3354

2305

2295

3279

3351

3193
2156
3472

2332

3251

2311

2371 ..

CODE

812

851
851
851

436

11



Dyer, J. P.

Eagan' Jr., T. F.
Easten, S. L.
Eaton, F. C.
Echelson, Q.
HEchteld, L.
Edeleanu Plant
Edel. Booth Outside
Eeltink, J. S. A. .
Egers, K. H. C. M.
Ehret, J. N.
Electric & Instrument Stocks
Electric Warehouse
Electrical Craft
(See Class. Sect. Pg. 48)
Ellis, Capt. F. (Marine Department)
Employment Annex at Gate No. 1
Engelking, L. (E.ILG.)
Engineering Division
(See Class Sect. T.S.D. Pg. 58)
Engineers’ Club
Engle, R. H.
Equip. Inspection Office (T.8.D.)
Ernandes, P. A.
Ernesti, G.
Esser, G.
Esso Club
Barber Shop
Desk
Library
Liquor Bar
Manager
Manager, Asst.
Soda Bar
Esso Dining Hall
Esso Heights Dining Hall
Esso Heights Office (Col. Service)
Esso Post Office
Estes, E.
Estimating Office (T.S.D.)

12

OFF.
648

543
549
623
3323
505
454
2184
616-617
474
781
538
655

552-686
3176
621

2258
642
720
574

3271

2200
2100
2500
2300

643

643

2400
573-3556
2342
2224
3186
3121-519
497-3111

RES.

2255

3222
2463

2375

3209

2480
2208

2257

2440
3429

CODE

436



Ethyl Blending Plant
Ettensperger, R. D.
Eula, R. J.
Evans,Rev. D. R.
Evans, S. G.
Evaporating Plant No. 3
Everett, G. D.
Eves, A. L.
Ewart, W. L.
Ewing, R. P.
Executive Office

(See Class. Sect. Pg. 43)

Farrel, M. W.
Faucett, J. N. (Instrument Department)
Faunce, S. G.
Federle, A. E,
Fernando, Capt. J. B.
Ferry, C.
Field Booster Pump House
Field Engincers’ Office
Fields, E. B. (M & C Cen. Tool Room)
Fire Maintenance Foreman
Fire Pump Houses
Finger Pier
No. 1 — Colony
No. 2. — Colony
No. 1 Foam — Power House No. 1

No. 2 Foam — Gasoline Pump Hse.

Fire Truck

Fisk, M. E.

Fitzgerald, B.

Fitzpatrick, F. E.

Fletcher, C.

Flower Shoppe (Mrs. F. M. Roding)
Flying: Club

Foam Pump House No. 1 — P.H. No. 1
Foam Pump House No. 2 — Gas P.H.
Fodermaier, Miss C.

Fortin, V.

Foundry

OFF.

3169
423
618

3535

3123
743
649
558
467
733
417

725

784

427

2170
479-3120
782

632

729

500

478

2188
2288

500

481

555

733

3288
2258
479-3120

2195

500

481
491-718
511-3514
761

RES.

3135

2177
3103

794
2517

3575
2301
3229
2455
2170

477

3288

2343
3179

3193

CODE

865

843

13



Francisco J.

Franken, R. E. (T.8.D, Drafting)
Frederick, S.

Fremgen, W. E.

Freundel, J.

Frey, F. G.

Friel, J. V.

Fryback, D.

Fuller, Albert (Marine Dept.)
Fuller, V. C. (Colony Service)

. Caba, H. F.

* GAR-1 Plant

GAR-2 Plant

Garage

Garage Stock Room
Garber, C. B.

Garden, Capt. D. J.
Gardere, P.

Garrett, G.

Gas Oil Pump House
Gasoline Pump House
Gasoline Station — Colony
Gas & Poly Dept. (See Class, Sect. Pg. 44)
Gas Plant Shift Foreman
Gas Testers

Gates -— Refinery

No. 1 (Police Dept. Office)
No. 2 (0Old Marine Office)
No. 3 (General Office)
No. 5 (East of Garage)
No. 6 (Sea Grape Road)
Nn. 8 (Lago Heights Hill)

No. 28A (Esso Heights)
Receiving and Shipping
Receiving and Shipping, Shift Foreman
Geerman, J. (Personnel)
Geerman, S. (Shipyard)
General Office Receptionist
George, D. J.
Getts, F. J.

14

OFF.

732
616-617
687
582-583
680
621

3230
686
651

3411
697

698
479
3220
492

552

647
2178
596
534-535
. 796

514
730

600
489
485
2522
2122
2424
2224
490
789
546
556
719
504
441

RES.

3565
2279
3147
2161

2504
3261
2256

3161

CODE

827

436
812

874
837



GFAR Substation

Gibbons, W. E.

Gilkes, F.

Gill Delatush Co.

Gilmore, E. M.

Girl Scouts Committee

Girls’ Dormitory

Gladman, F.

Golf Club House

Gomes, N. A.

Gongriep, A.

Goodwin, H. S. (T.S.D. Lab.)
Goodwin, 0. A. (M. & C. Off. Annex)
Goodwin, Mrs. O. A, (Girl Scouts)
Gordijn, P. (T.S.D.) 2
Gordon, H. (Storehouse)
Gosliga, J. W.

Govt. Aruba (See Class, Sect. Pg. 64)
Gravendijk, A. M.

Gray, D. (Comm. Colony) -
Greene, C. R. (T.8.D. Process)
Greene, F. (Marine Dept.)
Gregerson, H. B.

Griffin, F, E. (Exec. Dept.)
Gritte, J. M.

Groom, J. W,

Groseclose, K. C.

Grossman, R.

Gruenberg, W. E,

Guest House No. 8

Guest House No. 71 — Official
Gummels, G, J.

Haase, D. A.
Hagendoorn, H. N.
Hagerman, J. O.
Hagerty, T. F.
Haggerty, Miss J.
Hall, W. G.
Hamelers, J. H.

OFF.

3255
764
712

2394
432

551
3152
750
724
3117
3145

3423
751
3334

635
732
615
557
3317
408

616-617
420-7T79
666
2276

595

472
2138
608

417
557
616-617

RES.

3202
3300

3465
3193
2556

3465
3465

8334

3341
3337
3253

706
2480

2405
2470
3507
2104

3357
3102

2430
3193
2467

CODE

882

892

881-436

627

15



Hamilton, M. K.

Hanlon, D. T.

Hannig, W. A.

Harewood, J.

Harmon, A.

Harms, A. A.

Harris, E. M.

Harrod, T. H.

Harth, W. H.

Hartman, W. A.

Hartwick, S.

Hassell, D. (Acct. Dept.)
Hassell, E. A. L. (Train. Div.)
Hassel, W. (Accounting Department)
Hatfield, H. M.

Hayes, F. S.

Haynes, S.

Heebner, Don

Heinze, R. V.

Hellwig, A. J.

Hemstreet, G.

Hendrickson, Dr. G.
Hengeveld, H. J.

Henriquéz, B. T.

Hensley, W. W.

Herrera, A. J.

High Octane S & S Plant
Hillstead, E. J.

Himes, F. H.

Hirschfeld, F.

Ho, A. L.

Hobart, J. E.

Hodgson, B. P. (Storehouse)
Hoevertsz, F. S.

Hoffman, C. R. (Marine Ship Repair)
Hoffman, I. P. (Lago School)
Hoglund, K. A.

Hoit, E. R.

Holland, N. L.

Holly, M. R.- .

Hollyfield, P. D.

16

OFF.

628
781
435
739
789
2113
562
757-758
656
585
459
502
755-2254
2214
783
616-617
432
502
452
2283
464
666
642
642
595
686
517
682
3317
2173
721
458
569
3521
764
3382
600-640
439
3169
3591
576

RES.

2411

3129
3342
3363
2429
2328

3428
3418

707

2528
433

2441
3168

2179

3482
3536
3400
2205

CODE

436

832

819
854



Holness, W. 8.
Holtane, T. K.
Horigan, J. J.
Horsten, J.
Hospital

(See Class. Sect. Med. Dept. Pg. 53)
Howdeshell, J. R.
Hudson, A. 8. (T.S.D. Field Eng.)
Huffman, Mrs. W, D. {Beauty Shop)
Huffman, W. D. (Cat. Dept.)
Hughes, W. F.
Hunt, P, A.
Hydro Plant Auxiliaries
Hydroponies

Ice Plant
Imler‘ R, K,

Imamigration Officers

Adama, H.

Van Deutekom, A, J, J.
Information

Accounting Dept.

Colony Service Dept.

M. & C. Dept.

Marine Dept.

Personnel Dept.

T.8.D.

Utilities Division
Inspector of Naval Material USN
Instrument & Electric Stocks
Instrument Planner
Isomerization Plant

Jackson, Mrs. H. (Secty Lago Comm. Council)
James, H. E. (Personnel)

James, J. S. (M. & C. Machinist)

Janecek, R. J.

Jeffries, J.

Jensen, P. E.

Jessurun, E. (Pers. Training)

Jett, G. H.

Job Training, Coordinator Personnel Department

OFF,

3181
519-3121
402

559

666

666
632
3318
608
576
496
607
716

475
1l

719
78
440
686
711
412
795
2127
538
777
695

512
595
632
763
604
2254
547
(]

RES.

3281

3383
401
3309

3163
2229
3318

3522
3266

2523
2123

2127

3434

2357

47

CODE

627

621

826

829

17



Johnson, D. E. (Cracking Plant)
Johnson, E. C. (T.8.D. Lab.)
Johnson, J. (Charles Martin Co.)
Johnson, James C. (Pipe)

Johnson, R. A. (T.S.D. Proc. Dept.)
Johnson, R. R. (T.8.D. E.E.D. Coordinator)
Jones, I. C. (Rec. and Shipping)
Jones, 8. C. (Marine Dept.)
Josephson, M.

Judson, P. B.

Junior Esso Club

Kadim, A.

Kaestner, W. L.

Kasson, C. L.

Keefer, W. C.

Keesler, E. F.

Keibler, W. A.

Kelley, T. F. X. (Cracking Plt. Office)
Kelly, H. A. (EILG.)

Kennedy, W.

Kennerty, R. J.

Kilpatrick, V. E.

Kirkman, 1. J.

Kirtley, A.

Kirwin, J. E.

Klaiber, R. W.

Klepetkeo, E.

Klock, B. I. (Drafting Room)
Knock Lab.

Kock, E., Yields Lab.

Koester, W. E. (Acct. Dept.)
Koningsherger, Dr. W.
Korsko, A. J.

Kossuth, A. G.

Koster, J. (Carpenter & Paint)
Krausse, H. D,, Amer. Vice Consul
Kreft, E. A"

Kretschmer, Dr. T. E.
Kriek, B. W. A,

Krottnauer, A. E.

18

OFF.

584
495
3288
737-652
2190
733
400
580
2185
3323
3384

787
3439

621
780
73
701
642
27
723
424
639
557
642
435
2360
616-617
3270
3250
539
666
3104
616-617
586
468
563
666
639
3130

3242
2420
3288

3262

2271

3280
2353
3372

3234

3500
545

2433

CODE

436

821

806



Le Poole, Dr. A.
Library, Esso Club
Library — T.S.D.
Lie, J. R.
Lighthart, Dr. P. W.
Light Oils Dept. Office

(See Class. Sect. Pg. 45)
Light Oils, Switch House No. 1
Light Oils, Switch House No. 2
Linam, V. A.
Lloyd, E. M.
Lloyds Register of Shipping
Loading Pumphouse
Loading Pumphouse — Steam
Loading Pumphouse, — Switch House
Lobbrecht, J.
Local Sales
Locker, H. V.
London, D. J.
Lone Palm Police Post
Long, G. E. (Acctg. Department)
Long, J. T. (M. & C. Office)
Lopez, L. G.
Lorentz, R. W.
Low Octane Butane & Propane Plant
Low Octane S & S Plant
Lower Material Yard
Lucas, T. O.
Lumber Yard
Lynch, F. C.

M & C Information
MacDonald, C. M. (Storehouse)
MacDonald, J. W. (T.S.D. Lab.)
MacEachern, J. M. ‘
Machine Shop — Central
MacKay, Capt. W. S.

MacLean, Capt. J.

Macleod, K.

MacMahon, C. M.

MacMillan, R.

20

OFF.

666
2500
494

538

T42
757-758

3159
3259
415-421
616-617
3181
T44-745
3131
2289
595
3405
611-612
616-617
3498
539
3191

© 513
736

515

516

748

479
3116
469

440

655
432-2316
645
519-3121
687

2596
764-776
T41

RES.

3278

2408

2262

3281

771

3529

775

2211

3567

2579

3243

3247
2555

CODE

845

627

436



Kulisek, E. J.
Kurtz, D. W,

Laboratories

No. 1 — Oil Inspection

No. 2 — Chemical Control

No. 3 — Build. & Equip. Maint.

No. 3 — Chemical

No. 3 — Lubri. Tech. Service
Ladner, C. N.

Ladue, G. H.

Lago Clubhouse

Lago Club Office

Lago Colony Service Station
Lago Community Council
Lago Marine Club

Lago Police Dept.

(See Clags. Sect. Pg. 56)
Lake Tanker Bunkhouse No. 2A
Lam, C. E. i
Lambert, J. (Exec. Office)

Lambertson, H.' A, (M. & C. Machinist)

Landau, J.

Larson, G.

Lashley, J. C.

Lasser, O. M.

Lastdrager, A,

Lau, D. M,

Launch Dispatcher — Main Dock
Launch Repair Dock

Laundry

Lead Shop

LEAR, TIAR & GSAR Control Room
Learned, W. E. (T.S8.D.)

Lebus, G. H.

Lee, Dr. W.

Lee Young, L.

Legenhausen, F.

Leighty, F. L.

Lenke, R, E.

Leonard, T. V. (Light Oils)

OFF.

730
2473

624-625
457-4985
3317
676
2316
652

764
2121
2169
796
3434
646

600

64
419
T724-784-595
T01
2284
3177
733
3543
2451
2403
3133
T80
2284
597
497-3111
2273
666
2213
459
563
527
524

RES.

3558

3106

2324

3509
2456

3543

3136
2129

3144
3149

CODE

812

891
436

19



MacNutt, A. S. (M. & C. Instr.)
MacNutt, G. L. (L.O. Dept.)
Macrini, F.
Maduro, C. (0Oil Inspection Lab.)
Maduro, M. (Safety Field)
Magazine Stand — Colony
" Maid Services (Pers. Dept.)
Mail & Cables (Marine Dept.)
Maintenance & Construction

(See Class. Sect. Pg. 46)
Malcolm, J. F. (M. and C. Office)
Maleolm, T. V. (M. and C. Zone Off.)
Manware, W. A.
Marcial, F. E.
Margolin, B. F.
Marine Club
Marine Dept. (See Class, Sect. Pg. 51)
Marine Dispensary
Marine Dept. Post Office
Marteny, E. M. -
Martin Co., Charles
Martijn, S. B. L.
Masons & Insulators Field Off,
Massey, M, A,
Master Mechanic (Sunday)
Mathews, G. B. (M & C Machinist)
Matthews, A, M. (M. & C. Off. Annex)
Mayer, R. N. (Yard Department)
McAuliffe, T. J.
McBride, J.
McBurney, L. D.
MeCoart, E. F. (Mascns)
McCord, J. H. (Garage)
MecCutcheon, J.
McDonald, J. W,
McFall, Dr. J.
McGarry, F. J.
MeGibbon, H.
McGrath, J. J.
McGrew, E. F.
McQuair, J. C.

OFF.

522
616-617
3270
730
3286
3176
609
2159

440

575
2183
573
616-617
636

686
T42-675
686
2373
3288
645

551

519

424

634
2149
760

759

712
582-583
684
3120-47¢
421-415
432

675
616-617
761

429

3148

RES.

3134
772

3267
3467
3258

3288

2168

2368
2466
3166
2217
3390

579

CODE

812

846

803
805

818

834

21



McReynolds, L. 8.
Mechanical Foreman (Night)
Mechling, J. Y.

Medera, A.

Meisenheimer, W. E.

Mello, Capt. W.

Merwin, E.

Meuldijk, B.

Miller, E. ( M & C Dept.)

Miller, Harold C. (M. and C. Department)

Miller, Henry C. (T.S.D. Laboratories)
Miller, J. H. (T.S.D. Drafting)
Miller, L. C. (M & C Zone Supv.)
Mingus, O. S.

Mitchell, S. G. (T.S.D.)

Mohid, A.

Moller, J. S. A.

Molloy, G. A.

Molzer, E. A.

Monroe, C. J. (Pers. Dept.)
Monroe, L. R. (T.S.D. Process)
Moore, E. R. (M & C Welding)
Morena, S. J. D.

Morgan, R. F. (T.S.D. Process)
Moritz, L. F.

Morris, H. L. (T.S.D. Engineering)
Morris, J. D. (E.IG.)

Morris, M. W. (Electrical Department)
Moyer, C. C.

Murphy, G.

Myer, S. S.

Nahar, W.

Nassy, H. M.

Nation, F. C.

Navas, D.

Navy Materials Inspector
Nelson, L. C.

Netherlands Harbor Works Co.
Newby, J. C.

Nichols, T. F.

22

OFF.

2118
530
570
749
582-583
2206
633
737
633
2260
717
616-617
694
404
2573
2446
587
628
2546
3360
587
762-726
3348
587
741
435
639

2287

611-612
736
657

3164
710
652-737
2213
2127
537
3216
608

776

RES.

2563

2366

3237
2552
3413

704

3402

3268
3249
3236

3157
2577

3241

2127
3175

CODE

803
824

853

847

871
627

r



Night Mechanical Foreman
Noot, M.

Normandt, C.

Norris, W. H.

Nurses' Home (Hospital)

O'Brien, E. M. (Safety Field Office)
0'Brien, P. A. (Executive Office)
Odor, C.

Qdor, M. W. (Storehouse)

Oduber, I. (Marine Dept.)

Oduber, J. J. P. (Acct. Dept. Tab.)
Oduber, J. M. (Acct. Dept. Oil)
Office, General — Receptionist
Oliver, H. G.

Ollivierre, H., K. (Storehouse)
Opdyke, J. B.

Oppenhuizen, Lt. H,

Orosco, R.

Orr, H. W. (Acct. Ship. & Proe.)
Osborn, R. D.

Overstreet, C. A.

Owen, G. N,

Oxygen Plant

Bace, J.."T.
Paint Shop — Central
Pakozdi, J.
Palant, G.
Pan Aruban Editor
Parisi, F. G.
Passports (Personnel Dept.)
PCAR Plant
Peeren, C. F. J.
Peers, J. J.
Penney, F. J. H.
Perez, R. C.
Personnel Department
(See Class. Sect. Pg. 54)
Personnel Dept. — Information

Peterson, Miss Dulce (Executive Office)

OFF.

530
3408
3115

608

T3¢

414
2210
753

656
2151
637

719

781
449-685
733
600-640
2254
504
2187
563

406

475

760
586
781
586
523
632
464
696
427
616-617
447
582-583

711
417

RES.

3143

3295

2253
791

2155

3378

3275

3203

3479

3109

691

CODE

803
627

812

844

841

835

862

23



OFF.

Pfaff, J. J. 420-779
Phillips, W. L. 474
Pierce, V. E. 582-583
Pipe Fitters’ Planner 725
Pipe Shop — Central 508-728
Pipe Shop — Field T37-652
Pitch Stills Nos. 1 & 2 531
Plant Dispensary 665
Police Department (Lago) 600
(See Class. Sect. Pg. 56) |
Police Station (San Nicholas) 445
Polick, E. H. 631
Poly Plant 606
Pomeroy, A. 616-617
Poole, H. E. (Elec. Dept.)
Poole, I. C. (T.8.D. Process) 577
Porter, Capt. W. E. 2496
Post, A, P. 3423
Post Office — Colony 3186
Post Office — Marine 686
Potts, G. W. 3405

Pounds, L. A. 550-554
Power House z
(See Class. Sect. Util. Dept. Pg. 60)

Power House No. 1 — Office 472
Power House No. 1 — Switchboard 400
Power House No. 2 598—660
Preston, J. B. 621
Process Control Group T.S.D. 486-563-577
Process Design Group T.S.D. 582-583

Process Division (T.S.D.)
(See Class. Sect. T.S.D. Pg. 59)

Process Training Building 3269
Proceas Statistics and Eeonomics Section T.S.D. 2190
Project Coordinators (T.S.D.) 733
Propane Loading Facilities 463
Proterra, A. J. 3148
Proterra, J. R. 429
Puckett, H. N. T84
Quaglia, E. E. 563

24

RES.

3480

2379
3566

2482
2282

2263

3451

CODE

807

852

136

804



Quinn, T,
Quiram, F. W,

Rae, D. A. (M. and C, Pipe)
Rae, W. (M. & C. Zone Office)
Rafloski, W. J.
Ragan, J. W.
Rathnum, G. D.
Ray, W. A, (Storehouse)
Receiving and Shippine

Gaugers

Office
Reeberg, J. H.
Reed, N. (Col. Zone Planner)
Reef Dock — East Berth
Reef Dock — Laker Berth
Reef Dock — West Berth
Reeve, Dr. V. K. — D.D.S.
Reid, Dr. J. (T.S.D.Labs.)
Reifschneider, L. E.
Reimel, J. R.
Renaker, C. R.
Repath, K. H.,
Rerun Still No. 4
Rerun Stills Nos. 6 & 7
Rerun Still No, 8
Rhodes, C.
Richardson, J. V. (T.S.D. Eng.)
Richardson, O. J. (Elee, Dept.)
Richey, W. C. (Cracking Plant)
Riggs, F. E.
Rike, G. C. (Esso News)
Ritchie, G. F.

Robertson, B. L. (M. & C. Office)
Robertson, E. J. (Eng. Supt. Asst. — Marine

Department)

Robertson, R. L. (Lake Fleet Pers. — Marine

Department)

Robles, Eddy (Acct. Fin, & Cost.)
Robles, J. H. (Acct. Ship. & Proc.)

Robles, W. (T.8.D.)

OFF,

796
3101

T37-652
530

619
554-686
3277
T756-482

448-490
490
3220
680
572
561
568
662
629
736
451
781
416
526
2125
409
721
733

702

523
687
3248

557

687
646
721
497

2461
3549
2571

2112
3394
3503
2141

793

2457
3200

3180

2370

CODE

814

436-823

25



Roby, G. V.

Roding, F. M.

Roding, Mrs. F. M., Flower Shoppe
Roebuck, F. B.

Rogers, C. E. (EIG.)
Rogers, P. (T.S.D. Lab.)
Rohee, C. :
Rohoman, R. B.

Roll, J. W.

Roos, G. V.
Roshorough, J. M,
Rought, L. N.

Ryan, D. E. K,

Safety Division

Safety Inspectors

Salvage Yard

Sales Representative

Salzmann, A. A.

Sandberg, A.

Saunders, M. J.

Saybolt, E. W. & Co.
Schelfhorst, B.

Schendstok, Dr. J. D.
Schillereff, J.

Schindeler, N, P.

Schlageter, R. W.

Schmidt, Miss M.

Schofield, E. J.

Schofield, Mrs. M.

School, Lago Community
Schoonmaker, B. (Personnel Department)
Schoonmaker, Mrs. B. (Nurecery School)
Schultz, V. F.

Schwarz, C. J.

Scott, D. W. (Carpenter)

Scott, F. M. (Training Division)
Seamen’s Club

Seekins, L. R.

Seeley Sr., S. L.

Sell, Miss G.

26

OFF.

3569
497-3111

3369

622-

693-3270
731
770
519-3321
730
560
746
497

3173-3273
730
3115
3405
435
508
2342
585

T 642
666
762
733
523
417
680
417
3282

3360

643
703
781
543
641
622
3126
666

3178

2553

3422
3213
476

3502

3479
3193

2182
3429
2236
3228

3263

2598

CODE

812

86:

864



Service Station (Lago Colony)
Sery, S.
Sexton, C. D.
Seymour, J. A.
Shakelton, H. H.
Shaw, A. H. (Utilities Div.)
Shaw, J. (T.8.D. Lab. No. 3)
Shearon, R. E.
Sherman, J. W.
Shift Craft
Electrician
Instrument
Machinist
Pipefitter
Yard Dept. (Cleancut)

Shirley, N. M.

Shirreffs, A.

Shoemaker, A, F.

Sibilo, C. J.

Simon, R. C.

Sjaw A Kian, A, D.

Slop Oil Separators

Sloterdijk, E.

Smith, A. (American Bureau of Ship.)
Smith, C. F. (Executive Department)
Smith, D. P. (Marine Department)
Smith, F. L. (T.S.D. Engineering)
Smith, F. N, (M. & C. Office)

Smith, K. P. (Cclony Service)

Smith, Miss J. F. (Personnel Department)
Smith, J. M. (Pers. Dept.)

Smith, R. 0. (Lago Police Department)
Smits, A. J. M. (Pharmacist)
Soobrian, C. H. (T.S.D. Eng.)
Spitzer, W. G.

Springer, K.

Stahre, N. B.

Stanley, E. 8.

St. Aubyn, C. O.

Steam Loading Pumphouse

OFF.

796

786
616-617
600-2122
435

620

432

3301
511-3514

3138

741

2119
553
621
45€
482
423-710
2106
600-640
3362
465
764
3111
570
2146

71
710
600-2122
666
435
693
757-758
648
3391
2121-2169
3131

RES.

2157
2434
769

2471
3265

2319
2133

3362
659

3594

2336
2140

3322
2136

CODE

801
826-436
805-436

436

436

27



OFF. RES. CODE

Steam Trap Repairman 508-728
Stenographers (T.S.D.) 419
Stephens, W. V. 686-578 3128
Stephenson, S. E. 435
Stevenson, H. B. T48
Stewards Service Office (B.Q.) 2135
Stiehl, W. L. 434 2166
Stoddard, H. O. 458 3353
Stolenberg, F. S. 686 3139
Stone, C. M. 647
Storehouse (See Class. Sect. M & C Pg. 50)
Storey, P. 687 3306
Strobos, Dr. R. R. J. 666 2543
Strode, W. D. 616-617
Studebaker, J. C. 616-617
Sturgeon, J. F. 2590
Sturrock, J. L. 2342
Subryan, E. (M & C Storehouse) 756
Sulphur, Tests (T.S.D.) 2516
Sunday Master Mechanic 434 803
Surplus Material Yard 3516
Swallow, L. 2281
Sweetening Plant © 532
Switzer, F. W. 613 506
Syed, A. 795
System Operator 3185
Tank Farm

(See Class. Sect. Pg. 57)
Tar Stripping Plant 797
Taxi Service, M, & C. Tran 681
Taylor, A. C. (Esso News) 523
Taylor,J. E. (Job Analyst) 710
Taylor, M. H. (Safety Inspector) 730 3468 812
Teagle, B. 442 692

Technical Service Department
(See Class. Sect. Pg. 58)

Technician (Lab. — Hospital) 666 3163
Telephone Exchange 428 3406
Ten Houte De Lange, J. 443-2254

28



Terrell, Miss V.

Thomas, Capt. W. L. (Marine Department)
Thomas, O. A. (Exec. Office)
Thompson, Miss V. S. (Personnel Department)
Throckmorton, P. E,

Thyssen, A. A.

Tielen, H,

Timperman, H. F.

Tin Shop

Tonkinson, D.

Towon, I. P. (Acct. Mat. & Comm.)
Towon, Z. (Acct. Fin. & Cost.)
Tractor Fuel Pumphouse
Tranquada, C.

Transfer Pumphouse
Transportation Trucks

Treating Plant

Tricarico, P. J.

Tricresol Building

Tromp, A. (Personnel Department)
Tromp, D. (Exec. Office)

Tromp, P. (Mar. Dept.)

Troyer, G. R.

Tucker, E. (Acct. Dept.)

Tucker, S. B. (Transp. Div.)
Tucker, W. A. (T.S.D. Engineering)
Tulloch, E. R.

Tully, A.

Turfboer, Dr. R.

Turner, V. E.

Twining, ™

Upp, J. E.
Utilities Department

(See Class. Sect. Pg. 60)
Utilities Division Office

Vachal, J.

Van Blarcum, R. A.
Van Den Berg, G.
Van Der Linden, D.

OFF.

3193
548
2281
711

582
2451
577

425
2178
737
2114
759

788

504
487-488
420-T79
533
2118
534
3476
419

686

642

541
415-421
497-3111

795

2138
2135
680
642

RES.

3193
2533

3475
2511

2153

785
2163
2567

3151

CODE

436

807

29



TELEPHONE DIRECTORY
CLASSIFIED SECTION



OFF,

ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT

Attest Clerk

Auditors
Internal Auditors

Price Waterhouse & Co. — Auditors

Cash Control Accountant
Cashier — Main Office
Cashier — Marine Office
Chief Accountant
Comptroller

Comptroller - Secretary
Information

Properties Records

ACOT. DEPT. — Financial & Cost
Accounting Division

Accts. Receivable Clerk

Club Bookkeepers & Auditors
Cost & Distribution Clerks
Division Head

Division Head - Asst.

Marine & Esso Transp. Acctg.
Ships Dishursements

Utilities and Service Sales

ACCT, DEPT. — Material & Commissary

Accounting Division

Comm. Charge Accounts
Comm. Control Clerk

Comm. Cost Record Clerk
Customs Clerk

Division Head

Division Head - Asst.
Material Code Checker
Storehouse Control Clerk
Btorehouse Cost Record Clerk

628

2358
2358
493

635

686

402

491
491-718
719

503

646
646
740
644
461
645
759
740

2110
2413
2210

505

527
3301
2214
3101
2310

RES. CODE

3341

2504
778
3193

3466

3144

35



ACCT. DEPT. — Payroll & Thrift
Accounting Division

Commissary Credit Clerk

Division Head

Division Head - Asst.

Labor & Material Distribution

Lago Thrift Plan Bookkeeper

Private Payroll

Time & Labor Code Checkers

Works Payrol!

ACCT. DEPT. — Service Division
Cable Office

Mail and Reception Desk

Service Supervisor

Service Supervisor - Asst.

ACCI. DEPT. — System and Methods Division
Division Head
Printing Standards Forms

ACCT. DEPT. — Shipping & Process
Accounting Divisions

Division Head

Division Head - Asst.

Grouphead Process Accounting

Grouphead Shipping

0Oil Receipts and Transfers

Oil Shipments

Yield Clerks

ACCT. DEPT, — Tabulating &
Statistical Division

Division Head

Division Head - Asst.

I.B.M, Statistical Clerk

OFF.

541

469

539

539
3271
502
746-610
541

501
719
718
718

2258
2258

540
504

638
720-721
637
504

2151
2251
2451

ACID & EDELEANU PLANTS

Acid Plant Lead Shop
Acid Plant Switch House
Acid Separators

36

2284
2189
453

RES.

2211

3193
3193

2208

2153
3378

3506

3427

CODE



OFF.,
ACID & EDELEANU PLANTS (Cont'd.)
Division Supt. - Asst. 452
Edeleanu Plant 454
Office Clerk 452
Process Foreman 452
Shift Foreman 452-453-454
Hdeleanu Plant (Booth Outside) 2184

AMERICAN LEGION

American Legion Aux. President

Commander
AMERICAN CONSULATE
Benet, E. 468
Krausse, H. D. 468
BATTERY SERVICE
Pomeroy, A. ' 2379
BEAUTICIANS
Allen, Miss Paria 798
Huffman, Mrs. W. D. 3318
Terrell, Miss V. 3193
BYERLITE CORPORATION
Byerlite Corp., Sabaneta 658
CHARLES MARTIN CO.
0Oil Inspectors — J. Johnson 3288
CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON CO.
Chicago Bridge & Iron Co. 2217
CHURCH -— LAGO COMMUNITY
Minister 3535

RES.

707

2101

2136
3494

3500

2379

798
3318
3193

3288

3135

CODE

37



OFF.
ADVISORY COMMITTEES

Employees' Advisory Committee
Chand, B. K. — Chairman 449

Esso Club Advisory Committee
Brace, Dr. L, F. — Chairman 665

Foreign Staff Employees’ Council
Stone, J. J. — Chairman 593

Lago Colony Advisory Committee
Dunlap, C. C. 455

Lago Heights Advisory Committee
Bishop, C. R. A. 480

Lago School Advisory Committee
Tully, A., Chairman 540

Lago Sports Park Commitiee
Chand, B. K. — Temporary Chairman 449

CATALYTIC DEPARTMENT

AAR 2 Switchhouse 3155
Alkylation Plant No. 1 (AAR-1) 605
Alkylation Plant No. 2 (AAR-2) 405
Catalytic Cracking Unit (PCAR) 696
Catalytic Gas Compressor (GAR-1) 607
Catalytic Light Ends Plant 597
(IAR-GSAR-LEAR)
Clerk 611-612
Division Superintendent - Asst, 611-812
GFAR Substation 3265
Hydre Plant Auxiliaries 607
Isomerization Plant (ISAR) 695
Office 611-612
Process Foreman Alkylation Area 611-612
Process Foreman Catalytic Area 611-612
Shift Fereman 608
Shift Foreman - Asst. 608
Training Instructor 611-612

38

RES.

771

2577
3561

CODFE

aa7

627
627
627
627
627



OFF.
CLUBS

Engineers Club
Esso Barber Shop 2200
Esso Club Library 2500
Esso Club Manager 643
Hsso Club Manager - Asst. 643
Esso Desk 2100
Esso Liquor Bar 2300
Esso Soda Bar 2400
Flying Club 2195
Golf Club 3152
Junior Esso Club 3384
Lago Club 2121
Lago Club Office 2169
Marine Club 636
Seamen’s Club 641

Women's Guild

RES.

2480

2440
3429

3449

COLONY QUICK REFERENCE DIRECTORY

Bachelor's Quarters Steward

: Room Service 2135
Bungalow Improvements 2118
Appraisals & Cost Data
Bungalow Furnishings — Information 2546
Bungalow Maintenance 678
a. Building Repairs
b. Electrical
¢. Plumbing Service
d. Renovations
e. Stove, Refrigerator & Furniture Repairs
Colony & Housing - Information 678
Colony Architect 2546
Colony Estimator - Work Orders 2518
“Commissary - Colony Telephone Orders 671
Dining Hall - Esso 573-3556
HEsso Club 2100
Ice Delivery Requests 496
Kerosene Delivery 671
Laundry 780

CODE

39



OFF.

COLONY QUICK REFERENCE DIRECTORY (Cont'd.)

Maintenance Inspector 2546
Marine Club 636
Material Sales 678
Post Office 3186
School 3382
Renovation Analyst 2146
Trash & Garbage Disposal Service 678

COLONY SERVICE DEPARTMENT

Bakery Clerk . 507
Bungalow Furnishings - Information 2546
Bungalow Renovation Information 2146
Bungalow Repairs 678
Colony Architect 2118
Colony Estimator - Properties Control 2118
Colony Estimator - Work Orders 2518
Colony Manager 670
Colony Operations Gen. Supervisor 651-679
Colony Operations Superintendent 2119
Colony Operations Warehouse A 2346
Colony Service - Information 678
Dining Hall - Esso 573-3556
Dining Hall - Esso Heights 2342
Esso Dining Hall Night Supervisor 573
Esso Heights Dining Hall Supervisor 2342
Esso Heights Office 2224
Garbage Disposal Service 678
General Supervisor - Dining Halls 573-3556
Housing Board Secretary 2119
Improvements, Appraisals & Cost Data 2118
Laundry 780
Laundry General Foreman 780
Maintenance Inspector 2546
Olericulturist 716
Plumber Service 678
Post Office - Esso 3186
Renovation Analyst 2146
Soilless Culture Unit 716

40

RES.

544
2161
2319

25632

2271

CODE



OFF.

COLONY SERVICE DEPARTMENT (Cont'd.)

Steward's Service (B.Q.) 2135
Steward’s Service Foreman 2135-2174
Steward’s Service 2542

(L.H.B.Q. - Linen Room)
Superintendent - Comimssaries, Dining Halls &

Laundry ! 496
Training Supervisor 2446
Trash Disposal 678

COLONY SERVICE — Commissaries

General Supervisor 705
Colony
Colony Retail Foreman 732
Grocery and Meat Orders 671
Kerosene Deliveries 671
Meat Counter - 2537
Office 132
Stockroom (Downstairs) 2137
Plant
Coupon Book Clerk 2102
Office 509
Plant Retail Foreman 509
Wholesale
Bakery Clerk 507
Cold Storage Foreman 511-3514
Cold Storage Foreman - Asst, 211-3514
Colony Stockroom 2237
Dry Storage Foreman 510
Head Dry Storage Clerk 510
Location 12 (Old Bakery) 2202
Lower Yard Storage Shed 3415
Main Warechouse 510 -
Office 510
Sub Warehouse 2437
Supervisor 705

RES.

2535

3266

2562

3337

2475

3265

CODE

41



OFF.

CRACKING PLANT

Assistant Division Superintendent
Central Pumphouse
Cracking Plant Substation
Gas Oil Pumphouse

Job Training Instructor
Maintenance Foreman
Office

Process Foreman

Shift Foreman

Tar Stripping Plant

Units Nos. 1 & 2

Nos. 3 & 4
Nos. 5 & 6
Nos. 7T & 8
No. 9
No. 10
No. 11
No. 12
DENTIST
Canon, Dr. E. P., D.D.S.
Reeve, Dr. V. K., D.D.S.
DOCKS

Barge Dock

Butterworth Dock

Dock Foreman

Dry Dock Office (See Marine Dept.)
Finger Pier — Berths 1 & 2
Gasoline Dock

Lake Tanker Dock

Launch Dock (East of Finger Pier)
Main Dock, Center — Berth No. 3
Main Dock, East — Rerth No. 1
Main Dock, West — Berth No, 2
Pilot Dock near Finger Pier

Pilot Launch Dock

Reef Dock — East Berth

Reef Dock — Laker Berth

Reef Dock — West Berth

42

584
436-437
33569
596

701

701

701-702
701-702
702
797
588
589
590
591
592
774
593
594

. 662
662

723
2338
478
556
564
566
565-752
3133
714
714
715
3233
3433
572
561
568

RES.

3242

2456

3242-3251

3447
2112

CODE

436

436
436

851



OFF.
DOCKS (Cont’d.)

Utility Dock 567

RES.

ELECTRIC POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTERS

AAR-2 Switch House 3155
Acid Plant Switch House 2189
Cracking Plant Substation 3359
GFAR Substation 3255
Light Oils Switch House No. 1 3159
Light Oils Switch House No. 2 3259
Loading Pumphouse Switch House 2289

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Ashlock, H. J. 465
Cable Clerk 417
Chippendale, H. 410
General Ofice Section 417
Griffin, F. E. : 408
Hagerty, T. F.

Haggerty, Miss J. 417
Horigan, J. J. 402
Lambert, J. 419
Mail Clerk 417
Mingus, O. S. 404
Myer, S. 8. GhYE
O'Brien, F. A. : 414
Peterson, Miss D, 417
Repath, K, H, 416
Schofield, Mrs, M. 417
Schmidt, Miss M. A. 417
Secretarial Section 417
Smith, C. F. 465
Swallow, L. S. 2281
Technical Stenographic Section 419
Thomas, O. A. " 2281
Tromp, D. - . 419
Werleman, A. 417
Wervers, J. 417-709
Whiteley, J. M. 412

3561
792
706

2430

3193
401

704
3241
9
793

3193

3579
2231

CODE

43
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OFF.,

LAGO COMMUNITY COUNCIL

President

LIGHT OILS

Aviation Still No. 12

Crude Field Office

Crude Stills Nos. 1, 2 & 3

Crude Still No. 5

Crude Still No. 10

Crude Still No. 11

Div. Superintendent - Asst.

Ethyl Blending Plant

Ethyl Blending Plant Operator

Field Booster Pumphouse

Gasoline Pumphouse

Light Oils Switch House No. 1

Light Oils Switch House No. 2

Office

Pitch Stills Nos. 1 & 2

Process Foreman (Blending & Shipping)
Process Foreman (Dist. & Chem. Oper.)
Process Foreman (Maintenance)
Process Foreman (Stills & Chem. Units)
Rerun Still No. 4

Rerun Still Nos. 6 & T

Rerun Still No. 8

Shift Foreman

Shift Foreman - Asst.

Slop Oil Separators at P.H'se, No. 1
Spheroid Tanks Sample Bldg.
Sweetening Plant

Tank Farm - Tank 37

Tank Farm - Tks. 65, 75, 175, 185 & 620
Tank Farm - Tks. 151 & 193

Tank Farm - Tks. 153, 384, 390 & 396
Tank Farm - Tks. 183 & 702

Tank Farm - Tks. 354, 356, 365 & 373
Tank Farm - Tank 481

Tank Farm - Tank 653

Tank Farm - Tank 700 Pump Stn.
Tank Farm - Tks 710, 720, 730 & 750

3317

2107
236
526

2125
528

2307
522

3169

3169
782

534-535
3159
3259

757-758

531
524
562
525
562
526

2125
409

T67-758

757-758

2106

2165
532

2125

2115
782

3132

2393

2126

3625

2165

3125
542

RES. CODE

3168

772

2205

3129

3142

802
813

45





















MARINE DEPARTMENT (Cont’d.)

File Room

Finance and Insurance Division - Head

Finance and Insurance Division - Head Asst.

Harbor Operations Supervisor

Information

Liake Tanker Bunkhouse No. 2a

Lake Tanker Inspector

Lake Tanker Liaison Office

Lake Tanker Relieving Staff

Lake Tanker Storage Shed

Lake Tanker Transportation (Inbound & Out-
bound)

Launch Dispateher at Main Dock

Launch Repair Dock

Llovds Register of Shipping

Mail & Cable Office

Management Secretary

Manager

Manager Assistant, J. Andreae

Manager Assistant, Capt. W. Thomas

Manager - Tech. Asst. to

Marine Club

Marine Dispensary

Marine Doctor

Marine Post Master

Marine Storehouse

Ocean Tanker Personnel Office

Office Manager

Office Service

Pilots Dock Near Finger Pier -

Pilots Office

Pilots Launch Dock

Port Captain

Port Captain - Assistant

Port Engineer

Port Engineer - Assistant

Port Steward

Port Steward - Asst.

Repair Estimator

52

OFF.

686
549
688
552
686

552
2596
687
3310

687
2403
3133
3131

609

547-2192

547
2192
548
470
636
675-742
675
686
3108
580
549
686
3233
3408
3433
552
552-686
553
987
537
687
557

RES.

3222
3154
2267

2324
2530
3243

3180

3281

3193

47
2180
2533
2363

579

3222

2375
3261
2133
2370
3175
3306
3372

CODE















OFF.
PUMPHOUSES (Cont'd.)
Steam Loading Pumphouse 3131
Tractor Fuel Oil Pumphouse 788
Transfer Pumphouse 487-488

RECEIVING & SHIPPING
Crude Booster Pumps at Salt Water Pumphouse 3416

Division Superintendent - Asst. 447
Dock Foreman at Finger Pier - 478
Finger Pier 2245
Finger Pier - Berths 1 and 2 564
Gasoline Dock 566
Gaugers 448-490
Lake Tanker Dock 565-752
Loading Pumphouse T44-745
Loading Pumphouse - Steam 3131
Loading Pumphouse - Switch House .. 2289
Main Dock - Berths 1 and 3 714
Main Dock - Berth 2 : 715
Office Clerk 490
Process Foreman Docks 450
Process Foreman Shore Operations 631
Propane Loading Facilities 463
Reef Dock - East Berth 572
Reef Dock - Laker Berth 561
Reef Dock - West Berth 068
Shift Foreman - Gaugers 789
Tank Farm - Tks. 102, 114, 249, 269 3531
Tractor Fuel Oil Pumphouse 788

SCHOOL — LAGO COMMUNITY
Prineipal 3382

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE
Fuller, A. C. 3147
TANKFARMS

Crude Field Office 536
Field Booster Pumphouse 782
Fuel Tanks 102, 114, 249 & 260 3531

RES.

691

3172
3490

3482

3147

CODE

851

837

57






OFF.
Piping Squad - Group Head "B” 616-617
Project Coordinators 733
Project Development Group Head 649
Structural Squad Group Head "'B" 616-617
T.8.D. — LABORATORIES DIVISION
Director of Laboratories 614
No. 1 Lab. - Oil Inspection .
Group Head 654
Group Head "B’ Inspection Lab. 623
Group Head "B’ Knock Lab. 623
Knock Lahoratory 3270
Office Clerks & Storeroom 3170
Shift Leader 624-625
No. 2 Lab. - Chemical Control
Group Head "B 495
Laboratory 457
Yields Laboratory . 3250
No. 8 Lab. - Experimental
Asphalt & Fuel Oil 311y
Aviation & Motor Gasoline 693
Chemical 876
Tield Instructor 693
Catalyst Testing 3317
Group Head 629
Group Head "B” 711
Light Hydrocarbon Analysis 3811
Lubrication 432
Maintenance - Building and Equipment 432
Middle Distillates & Treating 432
Sulphur 2516
T.B. Stills 2316
T.S.D. PROCESS DIVISION
Chief Chemical Engineer 615
Contact Men
Acid, Edeleanu & Treating Plants 563
Alky, ISAR Units 563
Cracking (Catalytic) 087

RES.

3418

3472

3453

3344

2220
2463

2420

3394
2552

3567
3567
3567

3253

CODE

59



OFF.

I.5.D. PROCESS DIVISION (Cont'd.)

Cracking (Thermal) 571

General Information 3112-3512

Light Ends Area & Poly Plant 563

Low Pressure Stills . 563

Refinery Losses 560
Library 494
Process Control Group Head 560
Process Control Group Head --Asst. Cracking 587
Process Control Group Head - Asst. Inter-

mediate Operations 486
Process Design Group Head 703
Process Design Group Head - Asst. Design &

Testing 583
Process Design Group - Group Head Asst. Statistics

and Economics 581

Design 582-583
Process Design Group - Statistics and

Economics 2190
Stenographers 419
Utilities Engineering Group

Group Head | 424

Group Head Assistant Design 2276

Group Head Asst. Operation Analysts 2176

Information 3277

UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

Alr Compr. House & Oxygen Plant 475
Hvaporating Plant No. 3 743
Fire Maintenance Foreman 500
Fire Pumphouse No. 1 - Colony 2188
Fire Pumphouse No. 2 - Colony 2288
Fire Pumphouse - Finger Pier 478
Fire Truck 555
Foam Pumphouse No. 1 - P.H'se No. 1 500
Foam Pumphouse No. 2 - Gas. P.H'se. 481
General Foreman 471-660

Foreman Zone No, 1 473

Foreman Zone No. 2 598-660
Ice & Diesel Plants 475

60

RES.

2553
3402
2236

2466

3280
2470
3328

477

2243
2261
3194

CODE

843

855






801 —
802 —
803 —
804 —
805 —
806 —

807 —-
808 —
809 —
812 —
813 —
814 —
815 —

816 —
57—
818 —

819 —
821 —
822 —
823 —
824 —
825 —
826 —
826 —
8271 —
828 —
829 —--
831 —
832 —
833 —
834 —
835 —
836 —
837 —
841 —
842 —
843 —.
s4d o

62

NUMERICAL LISTING OF CODE CALL NUMBERS

Shift Electrician 4 p.m.—T7 a.m.

Light Oils Shiftforeman

M & C Night Mechanical Foreman & Sunday Master Mechanie

M & C Zone Supervisors - No. 2 Zone - Pressure Stills Area

M & C General Foreman - Machinist & Foundry

Instrument Dept. Field Fore. - Zone No. 1 - Hydro, Alky, Poly & Gas
Plants, PCAR, Tank Farm and Village

M & C Zone Foreman - Transportation

Electrical Field Foreman - No. 2 Zone - Light Oils and Low Octane
System Operator

Personnel Dept.- Safety Inspectors

Light Oils- - Shift Foreman - Asst.

M & C Zone Supervisors - Zone C Lower Yard

Instrument No. 2 Zone - No. 1 & 2 Power Houses, Treating, Sweetening,
Acid & Edel Plts.

Pipe Asst. General Foreman

M & C General Foreman - Carpenter

M & C Zone Foreman - Yard Zone C - Pumphouses, Harbor, Acid &
Edel.

Police Dept. (Lago) Chief of Police & Captain

M & C Zone Foreman - Pipe Field - Zone No. 1

Util. Dept. Shift Foreman - Ass, No. 2 P.house

M & C Asst. Gen. Foreman - Cleanout Shift Foreman

M & C Zone Supervisors - Zone A HP. & LOF.

M & C General Foreman - Pipe

M & C Planner Instrument

M & C Instrument Shiftleader (4 pn, to 1 pan)

M & C Asst. Gen. Foreman - Vard Zone A - HP. and L.O.F.
M & C Planner - Carpenter & Paint

M & C Planner - ¥Yard

M & C Zone Foreman - Yard Zone No. 1 - West

M & C General Foreman - Yard

M & C Asst. General Foreman - Welding

M & C General Foreman - Masons & Insulators

M & C Asst. General Foreman - Carpenter & Paint
Brown, R. D.

Receiving & Shipping - Gaugers

M & C Zone Foreman - Yard - Stevedores & Riggers
Elec. Dept. - No. 3 Zone - Aviation Fac.

Fire Department - Fire Maintenance Foreman

M & C Zone Foreman - Pipe Field - General















Manager's Residence
J. J. Horigan

1-4

24

6-6
11-4
24-5
25-4
26-4
27-5
28-5
29-6
30-4
314
32-6
33-5
34-5
35-4
36-5

37-6
38-4
39-5

41-4
42-4
43-4
44-4
45-5
46-5
47-4
48-4

49-5
50-4
51-4
52-4
53-4
54-4
55-4
56-4
58-4
59-4

68

MacLean, J., Capt (M)
Crippen, L. M.

Guest House (Semi-Off.)
Upp, J. E.

Stewart, W, J,, Capt. (M)
Bowman, R. G.

Hensley, W. W,

Mello, W., Capt. (M)
DeVuijst, P. A,

Garrett, J. B.

Smith, F. N.

McGarry, F. J.

Van Ogtrop, Dr. J. B, M.
Buchholtz, F. C.

Reid, J. Dr.

McPhee, W. (M)

Getts, F. J. &

Ashlock, H. J.

Van Montfrans, A. J.
Quinn, T. A.

Lastdrager, A.

Govt. Pilot

Hobart, J. E.

Massey, H. V.

Brewer, L. M.

Breen, J. F.

Armstrong, J.

Osborne, C. R.

Fremgen, W. E.

Noot, M.

Govt. Pilot

Chandler, G. M., Capt. (M)
Gilhespy, S.

Woodrow, A. R., Capt. (M)
Garden, D, J., Capt. (M)
Mills, 8. G., Capt. (M)
Tricarico, P, J,

McNab, J. M., Capt. (M)
Rush, E, (M)

Craig, W,, Capt. (M)
Armstrong, E. H., Capt. (M)

60-4
61-4
62-4
63-4
57-4
64-4
65-4
66-4
67-5
68-4
69-8
70-6
71-8

72-6

73-8
T4-4
75-7
76-7
77-6
78-5
79-4
80-4
81-5
82-4
83-5
84-4
85-5
86-4
87-4
88-4
89-3
90-6
91-3
92-5
103-3
104-3
105-3
106-3
107-3
108-3
109-3
110-3
111-3

Carter, F., Capt. (M)
Good, Lewis, R., Capt. (M)
Jones, A. M., Capt. (M)
Sery, S.

Alexander, F. C., Capt. (M)
Welch, T. E., Capt. (M)
Jackson, H. K,, Capt. (M)
Heinze, R. V.

Brown, T. C.

Wetherbee, A.

Mingus, O. 8.

Garber, C. B.

Guest House (Off.)
Griffin, F. E.

Whiteley, J. M.

Penney, F. J. H.

Switzer, F. W.

MacNutt, G. L.
Teagle, B.
Shirreffs, A.
Crippen, 1. A.
Holtane, T. K.
Cook, D. S. (M)
Gordon, Harry
Lecluse, L. J.
DeWeese, S. P,
Evans, Donald R., Revd.
Opdyke, J. B.
Davidson, M. A.
Cassell, J. J.
Whitney, B. 8.
Smith, Andrew
Laurenson, F. 8., Capt. (M)
Sonneveldt, A.
McCallum, A. (M)
Auer, J. F. X,
Kossuth, A. G.
Drake, C.
Gilmore, E. M.
Biddle, E. D.
Brewer, C. A,
Parisi, F. G,

De Ruyter, Dr. J.



112-3
113-3
114-3
115-3
116-3
117-3
118-3
119-3
120-4
121-3
122-4
123-3
124~

125-4
126-4
127-4
128-4
129-3
130-4
131-3
132-4
133-4
134-4
135-5
136-4
137-3
138-3
139-4
140-4
141-3
142-4
143-5
144-4
145-4
146-4
147-4
148-4
149-3
150-4
151-3
152-3
153-3
154-3

Watson, R.
Womald, F.
Dorwart, R. V.
Morris, H. L.
Engelking, L.
Haile, E. L.
Kurtz, D. W.
Ehret, J. N.
Dentist Office
Hanlon, D. 7.
Dunn, McMurdo
Somod, A.
Schoolhouse
Weber, W. O.
Repath, K. H.
Turfhoer, Robt., Dr.
Reynolds J. F.
Amick, D. F.
Boros, Laszlo
Ellis, F,, Capt.
Van der Linden, D.
Roberson, Dr. G. V..
Carders, 1. P, Jv,
Brook, G. B.
Schultz, V. F.
Kgers, K. H. C. M,
Long, G. E.
Ballard, R. K.
Vachal, J.

Poole, Ian C.
Hoffman, 1. P.
DaMassa, F. R.
Echelson, G.
Himes, F. H.
Walker, P. M.
Peeren, C. F. J.
Kelly, T. P. X
Monroe, C. J.
Taylor, M. H.
Kretschmer, T. E., Dr.
Moore, W. R.
Groseclose, K. C.
Turner, A. G.

155-3
156-3
157-3
158-4
159-

160-4
161-3
162-4
163-3
164-4
165-4
166-3
167-4
168-3
169-4
170-3
171-4
172-3
173-4
174-3
175-4
176-4
177-4
178-3
179-4
180-4
181-3
182-4
183-3
184-4
185-3
186-3
187-3
188-4
189-4
190-3
191-3
192-4
193-3
194-4
195-4
196-3
197-4

Lighthart, Dr. P.
Waddell, C, C.
Denton, J. W.
Linam, V. A.
Schoolhouse
Kirtley, A.

Backus, H. L.
Hughey, Capt. Cr.
Merwin, Edward
Molloy, G. A.
McGrew, E. F.
Engle, R. H.
MacMahon, C. M,

Timperman, H. F,
Sturgeon, J. F,
Buckley, A, J. Jr.
Simpson, H. L. (M)
Spitz, Eugene
Saunders, R. H,
Crismon, Dr. L. C.
Kester, C. W.
Chod. J. T,
Walker, J. W.
Fields, E. B. Jr.
Thomas, W, L.
Ferguson, T., Capt. (M)
Holl, J. A,
Gregson, R. D. (M)
Adams, F. (M)
Lambertsen, H.
Donohue, W. K,
Horsten, J.

Bowen, R. E,
Heebner, Donald J.
Meuldijk, B.
Stewart, C. D.
Dunbar, F. J.
Corrington, G. G.
Self, W. C,

Farris, J. T.
Tielen, H.

Casteel, O. G.
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198-4 Fuller, A. C. 241-3 Federle, A. E.

199-3 Cools, J. J. M. 242-4 Scott, F, M.

200- Colony Headguarters 243-4 Cundiff, W, B.
201-4 Krottnauer, A. E. ' : 244-3 Allen, Miss Paria
202-4 MacDonald, A. J.( Capt. (M) 246-4 Aldie, W. H. H.
203-4 Bouten, G. H. 247-3 Humphreys, R. E,
204-4 Butler, E. W. 248-4 Henschke, J. C.
205-4 Curtiss, W. L. 249-3 Everett, G. D.
206-3 Strobes, Dr. R. J. 250-3 Wertenberger, P. V.
207-3 Seekins, L. R. ' 251-4 Koster, J. H.
208-4 Van den Berg, G. 252-5 Jensen, P. E.
209-3 Howdeshell, J. R. 253-3 McCord, I1. H.
210-4 MacLeod, K. 254-3 Schofield, E. J.
211-4 Fisk, M. E. 255-4 Harod, T. M.
212:3 Enla, R. J, 256-4 Richardson, J. V.
213-3 Freundel, J. 257-4 Lykins, J. D.
214-4 Sherman, J. W. 258-3 Hastings, E, S.
215-3 Damkier, J. 259-4 Johnson, D. E.
216-3 MecPhee, John (M) 260-4 Ernesti, G.
217-4 Flaherty, G. G. 261-4 Brace, R. F. Dr.
218-4 Watkins, H. 262-3 MecRKay, W. S.
219-3 Overstreet, C. A. 263-7 O'Brien, P. A.
220-4 Lloyd, E. N. 264-4 Cross, C.

221-3 MacMillan, R. 265-5 Baggaley, R. H.
222-3 Goodwin, O. A. 266-3 Holly, M. R.
223-4 George, D. J. 267-3 Newby, J. C.
224-4 Tucker, S. B. 268-4 Moyer, C. C.
225-3 Shakelton, R. H. 269-4 Walker, C. W.
226-3 Soffar, G. 270-3 Woodley, T. J.
227-4 Farrel, M. W, 271-8 Carell, R, €., Dr,
228-4 Preston, J. B. 273-4 Seeley, 8. L., Sr.
229-3 : 274-6 Chippendale, H.
230-4 Goodwin, H, S. 2151 Jett & H.

231-3 Hermans, G. 277-5 Owen, G. N.
232-4 Humphreys, W. H. 2086 Dyer, I B

233-4 Miller, H. C. 279-4 Smit, M.

234- Colony Zone Office 280-4 Harth, W. H.
235-4 Hatfield, H. M. 281-4 Pfeffer, E. H.
236-3 Walsko, E. 282-4 Brown, R. D,
237-4 Stephens, W. V. 283-4 Friel, J. V.
238-3 Dillard, E. E. 284-4 Gregerson, H.
239-3 De Frees, N. A. 301-4 Hughes, W. F.
240-4 Josephson, M. : 302-4 Davis, J. A.
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303-4
304-4
305-4
306-4
307-4
308-4
309-4
310-4
311-4
312-4
313-4
314-4
315-4
316-4
317-4

318-4
319-4
320-4
321-4
322-4
323-5
324-5
325-4
326-5
327-5
328-5
320-4
330-5
331-4
332-4
333-5
354-4
335-4

336-5
337-5
338-4
339-4
340-5
341-5
342-4
343-4

Fryback, D.
Pomeroy, L. A.
McReynolds, L. S.
McBurney, L. D.
Richardson, E. M.
Gritte, J. M.
Wease, I. J.
Legore, C. R.
Pekary, A.
Lewis, C. B.
Hough, W. B.
Drew, C. G.
Myer, S. 8.
Easten, Lunn
Saybolt & Co.
Clegg, Ed. W,
Stahre, N. B.
Calvano, N. M.
Shaw, Alex. H.
Royer, G. W.
Mathews, G. B.
Andreae, J.
Clower, C. M.
MecBride, J.
Stiehl, W. L.
Osborn, R. D,
Ewart, W. L.
Gibbs, L. A.
Miller, L. C.
Wolfe, T,
Seymour, J. A.
Redfoot, L. J.
Thomas, Orlo A.
Van Hofwegen, H.
Govt. Pilot

Gongriep, A. P. C,

Lyle, B. F.
Proterra, J, R.
Gravendijk, A. H.
Haase, D. A.
Gladman, F. B.
Cahill, J. J.
Dase, R. P.

344-5
346-5
347-5
348-5
349-4
350-5
351-5
352-5
353-4
354-4
355-5
356-5
357-4
358-4
359-5
360-5

361-4
362-5
363-4
364-5
365-5
366-5
367-5
368-4
369-5
370-4
371-5
381-5
382-4
383-4
385-4
401-5
402-4
403-4
404-4
405-5
406-5
407-4
408-5
410-4
411-5
412-4

Burson, F. R.
High, J. W., Capt. (M)
Harris, E. M.
Smith, F. L.
Kimler, E. B.
Morris, M. W,
Faunce, S. G.
MecGauley, J. A,, Capt. (M)
Rozencwajg, R.
Moore, O. H.
Quiram, F. W.
Schmitt, L. H.
Keller, J. K.
Springer K. E,
Richey, W. €.
Reeve, V. K. Dr.,
Dentist

Man, Thomas
Hutton, T. H. (M)
Viele, G. E.
Dodge, E. L.
Dascanio, A.
McFall, Dr. J. R.
Clark, A. M.
Dorteh, J. L.
Berlie, W. C. (M)
Landau, J.

Smith, T T.
Mundinger, R. R.

-West, F. R,

Schelfhorst, B.
Fletcher, C.
Nixon, H. H.
Walker, J. C.
Leonard, T. V.
Webb, G.
Hewlett, K.
Rafloski, W. J.
Eagan, W, P.
Reed, Chester
Denton, R. L., Jr.
Monree, L. R.
Cross, H. B.
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413-5
414-4
415-5
416-4
417-5
418-5
421-4
422-5
423-5
424-4
425-4
426-6
427-4
428-5
429-5
430-6
431-5
432-4
433-4
434-5
435-5
436-4
437-4
438-6
439-5
440-4
441-4
442-5
444-4
440-4
451-4
453-4
455-4
457-4
463-5
465-5
467-5
469-5
471-4
473-5
474-4
475-6
476-5

Miller, W. M.

Porter, W. E.

Wiley, J. P.

Haton, F. C. Jr.
Schoenmaker, B.
Roby, G. V.
Mechling, J. Y.

Rae, William
McGrew, L. L.
Keesler, E. F.

Potts, G. W.
Schindeler, N. P.
Moyer, L. T,
Coakley, W. R.
Osborn, J. A.
Berkhout, J. - Govt. Pilot
Methven, W. (M)
Holland, N. L.
Grossman, R.

Turner, V. E.
Chapman, S. C.
Groom, J. W,

Daly, C. R.

Wade, E. M.
Kilpatrick, V. E.
Young, J.

Hoffman, C. R.
Fuller, V. C,
Salzman, A. A.

Pace, J. T.

Riggs, F. G.

Palant, G, J.

Ten Houte De Lange, J.
Pratf, J.0d.

Burkard, 0. 1.
Sherwood, G. V. B.
MecCall, H., Capt. (M)
Hagendoorn, H, A.
Turner, J. P,, Capt. (M)
Bonbrest, L. D.
Develing, Dr. A. J.
Walters, W. F., Capt. (M)
MacEachern, J.

477-5
478-4
479-4
480-5
481-4
482-4
483-5
484-5
485-4
486-5
500-4
501-4
502-5
503-4
504-4
505-4
506-4
507-4
508-4
509-5
510-5
511-4
512-4
513-4
514-4
515-4
516-4
517-4
518-4
519-5
520-4
521-4
522-4
523-5
525-4
526-4
527-4
528-4
529-4
530-4
531-5
532-4
533-4

Aulow, J. T.
Watkins, Jac H.
Johnson, J.
Gibbons, W. E.
Ritchie, G. F.
Canon, E. P, Dr.
Orr, W. D,
Post, A. P.

Morris, L. L.
Gray, D.
Dandet, H. C.
Kennerty, R. J.
Garrett, Guy
Hoglund, K. A.
Jenking, H. E.
Harris, L. G.
Drew, Ora L.
Bell, N. M.
Lopez, L. G.
Lopez, J. L.
Jones, S. G,
Rogers, C. R.
Rarick, A.
Huising, H.
Moore, E. R.
Ammann, L. W.
Simon, A.
Walker, D. C.
Carroll, B, R
Hollyfield, P. D.
Stanley, E. S,
Miller, E. V,
Fulton, C. R.
Smith, R. 0.
Koopman, W, A,
Learned, W. E,
Schwarz, C. J.
Johnson, R. A.
Benne, L. E.
O’'Brien, E. N.
Kirkman, L J.
Hudson, A. S.



534-4
535-4
536-4
537-4
538-5
539-4
540-5
541-8
542-5
543-6
544-4
545-5
546-5
47-5
548-5
549-4
551-4
553-6
255-6
600-4
601-4
602-4
602-4
603-4
604-4
605-5
606-5
607-4
608-4
609-4
610-4
611-5
612-4
613-4
614-5
615-4
616-4
617-5
618-4
619-4
620-4
621-5
622-4

Lasser, O. M.
Schwartz, A.
Breuver, B. J.
Mortlock, D. H.
Holness, Wm. S.
Reimel, J. R.
Locker, H. V.
Robertson, E. J,
Tully, A.
Borbonus, J. N., Dr.
Hillstead, E. J.
Work, E. A.
Macrini, F. A,
Abadie, J. J.
Baum, R. C.
Hendrickson, Dr. G. G.
Binnion, T. M.
Roshorough, J. M.
Greene, C. R.
Childs, A. 8.

Waite Jr. H O
Gongriep, A. P. C.
Ayer, A. 8.
Wilkens, E. L.
Ciccarelli, F. C.
Burbage, V. C.
Napier, R. B., Capt. (M)
Minton, J. 1

Stone. ' J. 1. Jr.
Van Giffen, H.
Herdman, A. R.
MacKnight, W. H..
Maleolm, T. V.
Deese, W. E.
MacNutt, A. S.
Ebbets, R. B.
Tonkinson, D. E.
Sandberg, A.

Kux, R.

Fernando, J. H., Capt. (M)
Hermansen, P, J,
Beks, H.

Brewer, D.

623-4
624-5
625-4
626-4
627-4

628-4
629-4
630-4
630-4
631-4
632-4
633-4
634-5
633-5
636-4
637-4
638-5
639-5
640-4
641-4
642-4
643-4
644-4
646-4
648-4
649-5
651-4
653-6
700-4
702-4
703-4
704-4
705-4
T06-5
707-5
708-4
709-4
710-4
711-4
712-5
713-5
T14-4

Meisenheimer, W, E,
Evans, S. G.
Legenhausen, F.
Gruenberg, W. E.
Saybolt & Co.
Pearson, Hugh
Buchanan, R. L.
Wise, E. H.
Shaw, Jim III
Moseley, J. W.
Leonard, C. V.
Lenke, R. E.
Beyer, W. G.
Hagerty, T. F.
Ward, C. L.
Roebuck, F. B.
Stoddard, G. R.
Leak, A. G.
Morgan, H. L., Capt. (M)
Brown, J.
Eeltink, J. S. A,
Cowie, G, W. (M)
Semmens, H. J.
Beatson, D. (M)
Galt, A. (M)
Baker, W. F.
Chandler, E. (M)
Imler, R, K.
Barnes, D, P.
Gordijn, P.
Shirley, N. M.
Hamilton, M. K,
Tucker, E.
Harmon, A.

Kidd, D. R,, Capt. (M)
Tucker, W. A.
Klock, B. L

Mills, H. J.
Hayes, F. 5.
Jackson, R. P. (M)
White, W. R.
Berrisford, C.
Johnson, W. G.
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715-4
716-4
T17-4
718-5
719-4
720-4
721-4
722-4
723-4
724-4
725-4
726-5
7274
798-4
729-5
730-4
731-4
732-4
733-4
734-4
735-4
736-4
737-4
806-4
808-4
810-4
811-6
812-5
813-4
814-4
815-4
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Eves, A, L.
Hemstreet, G. P.
Storie, R. J., Capt. (M)
Pakozdi, J. M.

Gee, T. C., Capt. (M)
Byington, Ed.
Wright, C. BE., Capt. (M)
Ballard, L. F. Jr.
Tweddle, G. (M)
Hartwick, S.
Teekins, P. G.
Whitney, J. F.
Janson, G. A.
Dunlap, C. C, Jr,
Broz B, K. Dr.
Alemany, A. M.
Orr, H.W.
Hamelers, J. H.
Lyneh F. G,
Huffman, W. D.
Roding, F. M.
Johnson, T.

Morris, J. H.
Hagerman, J. O.
Jackson, E.
MecDonald, J. W.
Schendstok, J. D. Dr.
Norcom, F. P.
Begin, G.

McCoart, E. F.
Frey, F. G.

816-4
817-4
818-4
819-4
820-4
821-4
822-4
823-4
824-4
825-4
826-5
827-4
8328-4
829-4
830-4
831-4
832-4
834-4
914-4
916-4
918-4
920-4
921-5
922-4
923-5
924-4
925-5
926-4
927-5
929-5

Couzy, H. F.

Flaherty, J. F.
Swallow, L.

Lilovd J. H.
Koningsherger, W., Dr.
Keefer, W. C.

Pounds, L. A.

Malcolm, J. F.

Rogers, P.

Jeffries, J. J.

Norris, W. H.

Wervers, J.

Johnson, E. C.
DiMurro, B. S.
Schlageter, R. W.
Gosliga, H. - Govt. Pilot
Hunt, P. A.

Poole, H. E.

LePoole, A. Dr.
Ettensperger, R. D.
Bates, M. C.

Faucett, J. N.
Crawford, A. M,, Capt. (M)
De Ruyter, J., Dr.
Stuart, D. L., Capt. (M)
Phillips, V. E.

Eperon, S., Capt. (M)
Reifschneider, L. E.
Napier, T. L., Capt. (M)
Hospital Anex

1502-4 Smith, C. F.



1A-
1B-
1C-
1D-
2A-
2B-
2C-
2D-
3A-
3B-
3C-
3D-
4A-
4B-
4C-
4D-
SA-
5B-
6A-
6B-
6C-

LIST OF COLORADPO POINT APARTMENTS

Devens, D. L.
DeBrot, E. F.
Willis, C. N.
Baker, W. L.
Shoemaker, A.
Oliver, N. G.
Garcenot, C.
Laicas, T. O,
Wannop, L. G.
Smith, H. P.
Mitchell, S. G.
Rogers, C. E.
Harkins, J. III
Lesher, W. H.
Strode, W. D.
Bouffard, N.
Rulisek, E. J.
Ferry, C.
Wilson, C. G.
Coleman, R.
Schillererff, J.

TA-
B-
7C-
8A-
6B-
9A-
9B-
10A-
11A-
12A-
12B-
13A-
13B-
14A-
15A-
15B-
15C-
15D-
16A-
16B-

Spitzer, W. C.
Morris, J. D.
La Due, G. H.
Sturrock, J. L.
Ray, W. A,
Kaestner, W. L.
Vaughan, D. E.
Miller, J. H.
Kagan, T. F., Ir.
Manware, W. A.
Zaner, R. M.
Massey, M. M.
Hellwig, A, J.
De Barros, A.
Kennedy, W.
Normandt, C.
Storey, P.
McQuair, J. C.
Bond, C. K.
Stone, C. M.
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Abadie, J. J.

Adams, F. (M)

Aldie, W. H. H.

Alemany, A. M.
Alexander, F. C,, Capt. (M)
Allen, Miss Paria

Amick, D. F.

Ammann, L, W.

Andreae, J.

Armstrong, E. H., Capt. (M)
Armstrong, J.

Ashlock, H. J.

Auer, J, F. X,

Aulow, J. T.

Ayer, A. S.

Backus, H. L.
Baggaley, R. H.
Baker, W. . F.|
Ballard, R. K.
Ballard, 1. I, Jr.
Barnes, D. P.
Bates, M. C.
Baum. R, C.
Beatson, D. S. (M)
Begin, G. D.
Beks, H.

Bell, N. M.
Benne, L. E,
Berkhout, J.
Berlie, W. C. (M)
Berrisford, C.
Byer, W. G.
Biddle, E. D.
Binnion, T. M.
Bonbrest, L. D.
Borbonus, Dr. J. N.
Boros, Laszlo
Bouten, G. H.

78

547-5
184-4
246-4
730-4

57-4
244-3
129-3
516-4
323-5

59-4

45-5

36-5
104-3
477-5
209-3

162-4

648-4
139-4
722-4
653-6
918-4
548-5
644-4
813-4
621-5
508-4
530-4
430-6
369-5
713-5
633-4
108-3
551-4
473-5
543-6
130-4
203-4

Bowen, R. E.
Bowman, R. G.
Brace, R. b, Dr.
Breen, J. F.
Breuver, B. J.
Brewer, D,
Brewer, C. A.
Brewer, Luther M.
Brook, G. B.
Brousseau, G. Miss
Brown, J. (M)
Brown, R. D,
Brown, T. C.
Broz, B. K, Dr,
Buchanan, R. L.
Bucholtz, F. C.
Buckley, A. J., Jr.
Burbage, V. C.
Burkard, O. J.
Burson, F. R.
Butler, E. W.
Byington, Ed.

Cahill, J. J.

Calvano, N. M.

Canon, K. P, Dr.

Carrell, B. C., Dr,
Carroll, E. R.

Carson, J. Miss

Carter, F., Capt. (M)
Cassell, J. J.

Casteel, 0. G.

Chandler, E. (M)
Chandler, G. M., Capt. (M)
Chapman, S. C.

Childs, A. S.

Chippendale, H.

Chod, S. J.

Clark, A. M,

Clegg, E. - Saybolt & Co.
Clower, C. M. :

188-4

25-4
261-4

44-4
536-4
622-4
109-3

43-4
135-5
929-5
640-4
2824

67-5
729-5
628-4

33-5
1714
605-5
463-5
344-5
204-4
720-4

342-4
319-4
482-4
271-8
519-5
929-5
60-4
88-4
197-4
649-5
49-5
435-5
600-4
274-6
177-4
367-5
317-4
324-5



Coakley, W. R.
Colony Headquarters
Colony Zone QOffice
Cook, D. 5. (M)
Copla, J. 3. M.
Corrington, G. G.
Couzy, H. P

Cowie, G, W. (M)
Craig, W,, Capt. (M)
Crawford, A. M., Capt. (M)
Crippen, 1. A.
Crippen, L. N.
Crismon, Dr. L. C.
Cross, Coy

Cross, H. B.
Cundiff, W. B.
Curtiss, W, L.

Daly. C. R,
Damassa, F. R.
Damkier, J.
Dascanio, A.
Dage. R P
Daudet, H. C.
Davidson, M. A.
Davis. J. A .
Davison, E. (M)
Deese, W. E,
DeFrees, N. A,
Dentist Office
Denton, J. W.
Denton, R, L., Jr.
DeRuyter, J., Dr.
Develing, Dr. A, J.
DeVuijst, P, A,
DeWeese, S. L.
Dillard, K, E.
DiMurro, B. S.
Dodge, E, L.
Donohue, W. K.
Dortch, J. L.

428-5
200

81-5
199-3
193-3
816-4
642-4

921-5
79-4
2-4
175-4
264-4
412-4
243-4
205-4

. 4374

143-5
215-3
365-5
343-4
501-4

87-4
302-4
346-5
613-4
238-3
120-4
157-3
410-4
922-4
474-4

28-5

84-4
238-3
829-4
364-5
186-3
368-4

Dowart, R. V.
Drake, C.

Drew, C. G.
Drew, O. L.
Dunbar, F. J.
Dunlap, C, C., Jr,
Dunn, McMurdo
Dyer J P,

Eagan, W. P.
Easten, Lunn
Eaton, F. C., Jr.
Ebbets, R. B.
Echelson, G.
Eeltink, J. S. A,
Egers, K. H. C. M.
Ehret, J. N.

Ellis, F., Capt.
Engelking, L.
Engle, R, H.
Eperon, S., Capt. (M)
Ernesti, G.
Ettersperger, R. D.
Fula, R. J,

Evans, S, G.
Evans, Rev. D. R.
Everett, G. D.
Eves, A. L.

Ewart, W. L.

Farrell, M. W,
Farvis. J. T,
Faucett, J. N.
Faunce, S. G.
Featherston, J. C.

‘Federle, A. E.
Ferguson, T., Capt. (M)
Fernando, J., Capt. (M)

Fields, E. B., Jr.

114-3
106-3
314-4
507-4
192-4
728-4
122-4
278-5

407-4
316-4
416-4
615-4
144-4
641-4
137-3
119-3
131-3
116-3
167-4
925-5
260-4
916-4
212-3
624-5

85-5
249-3
715-4
328-5

227-4
195-4
920-4
351-5
363-4
241-3
181-3
619-4
179-4
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Fisk, M, E.
Flaherty, G. G.
Flaherty, J. F.
Fletcher, C.
Fremgen, W. E.
Freundel, J.
Frey, F. G.
Friel, J. V.
Fryback, D.
Fuller, A. C.
Faller, V. C.
Fulton, C. R.

Galt, A. R.

Garber, C. B.

Garden, D. J., Capt. (M)
Gardere, J. P, Jr.
Garrett, Guy

Garrett, J. B.

Gee, T. C,, Capt. (M)
George, D. J.

Getts, F. J.

Gibbons, W, E.

Gibbs, L. A.

Gilmore, E. M.
Gladman, F. B.
Gongriep, A. P. C.
Good, Lewis R., Capt. (M)
Goodwin, O. A,
Goodwin, H. S.
Gordijn, P.

Gordon, Harry

Gosliga, H. - Govt. Pilot
Gravendijk, A. H.
Gy D,

Greene, C. R.
Gregerson, H.

Gregson, R. D. (M)
Griffin, F. E,

Gritte, J. M.

Groom, J. W.

211-4
217-4
817-4
385-4

47-4
213-3
815-4
283-4
303-4
198-4
442-5
523-5

646-4
70-6
52-4

134-4

503-4
29-6

719-4

223-4

36-5

480-5
329-4
107-3
341-5
336-5

61-4
222-3
230-4
700-4

82-4
831-4
339-4
500-4
555-6
284-4

183-3

72-6
308-4
436-4

Groseclose, K. C.
Grossman, R.

Gruenberg, W. E.

Guest House (Official)
Guest House (Semi-Official)

H

Haase, D. A.
Hagendoorn, H. M.
Hagerman, J. O.
Hagerty, T. F.
Haile, E. L.
Halpert, A.
Hamelers, J. H.
Hamilton, M. K.
Hanlon, D. T
Harmon, Arthur
Harris, E, M.
Haryis, 1. G
Herrbod, T. H.
Harth, W. H.
Hartwick, S.
Hastings, E. S.
Hatfield, H. M.
Hayes, F. S,
Heebner, J. D.
Heinze, R. V.
Hemstreet, G. P.
Hendrickson, Dr. Glenn G.
Henschke, C.
Hensley, W. W.
Herdman, A. R.
Hermansen, P. J.
Hermans, G.
Hewlett, K.
Hillstead, E. J.
Himes, F. H.
Hobart, J. E.
Healimhan, 1. P,
Hoffman, C. R.
Hoglund, K. A.
Holland, N. L.

153-3
433-4
626-4
71-8
6-6

340-5
469-5
806-4
634-5
117-3

50-4
732-4
703-4
121-3
705-4
347-5
506-4
255-4
280-4
724-4
258-3
235-4
710-4
189-4

66-4
716-4
549-4
248-4

26-4
610-4
620-4
231-3
405-5
544-4
145-4

41-4
142-4
441-4

'504-4

432-4



Holly, M. R.
Hollyfield, P. D.
Holness, W. S.
Holtane, T. K.

Horigan, J. J. - Casa Grande

Horsten, J.
Hospital Annex
Hough, W. B.
Howdeshell, J. R.
Hudson, A. S.
Huffman, W. D.
Hughes, W. F.
Hughey, C. K., Capt. (M)
Huising, H.
Humphreys, H. W,
Humphreys, R. E.
Ehint. P A,
Hutton, T. H, (M)

Imler, Ray K.

J

Jackson, R. P., Capt.
Jackson, G. A.

Jackson, H.

Jackson, H. K., Capt. (M)
Janson, G. A.

Joffvies, 0. J.

Jenkins, H. E.

Jensen, P. E.

Jett, G. H.

Johnson, E, C.

Johnson,
Johuson,
Johnson,
Johnson,
Johnson,
Johnson,
Jones, S. C

Jones, A. M., Capt. (M)

5 A
omas

Qua;wﬁ

i L3
. BE.
L

266-3
520-4

538-5
80-4

187-3
929-5
313-4
209-3

5334

734-4

1 301-4

163-3
514-4
232-4
247-3
832-4
362-5

651-4

711-4
727-4
808-4

65-4
T21-4
825-4
505-4
252-5
275-7
828-4
479-4
520-4
736-4
714-4
259-4

111-3
511-4.

.62-4

J‘ osephson, M.,

Keefer, W. C.
Keesler, E. F.

Keller, J. E.

Relley, T. . X,
Kennerty, R. J.
Kester, C. W.

Kidd, D. R., Capt. (M)
Kilpatrick, V. E.
Kimler, B. E.
Kirkman, Ira J.
Kirtley, A.

Klock, B. I
Eoningsberger, W. Dr.
Koopman, W. A.
Kossuth, A. G.
Koster, J. H.
Eretschmer, T. E., Dr.
Krottnauer, A. E,
Bartz, D, W,

Eux, R

Lambertson, H.
Landau, J.

Lasser, O. M.
Lastdrager, A, - Pilot
Laurenson, F. 8., Capt. (M)
Lieak, A. C.

Learned, W. E.
Lecluse, L. J.
Legenhausen, Fred
Legore, C. R.

Lenke, R. E.
Leonard, C.V.
Leonard, T. V.
LePoole, Anthony Dr.
Lewis, Carl B.
Ligthart, P., Dr.
Linam, V. A.

Lloyd, E. M.

240-4

- 821-4

424-4
357-4
148-4

. 502-5

176-4
706-5
439-5
349-4
532-4
160-4
708-4
820-4
526-4
105-3

- 251-4

151-3
201-4
118-3
618-4

1185-3

370-4
534-4

36-5

61-3
638-5
527-5

83-5
625-4
310-4
632-4
631-4
403-4
914-4

-312-4

153-3

1584

220-4

81



Lloyd, J. H.

Locker, H. V.

Long, G. E.
Longbotham, R. Miss
Lopez, J. L.

Lopez, L. G.

Lykins, J. D.

Lyle, B. F.

Lynch, F. C.

MacDonald, A. J., Capt. (M)

MacDonald, J. W.
MacEachern, Jas.
MacKnight, W. H.
MacLean, J., Capt.
MacMillan, R.
MacMahon, R., Jr.
MacNutt, G. L.
MacNutt, A. S.
Macrini, F. A,
McRBride, J.
McBurney, L. D.
MecCall, H., Capt. (M)
McCallum, A. (M)

McCauley, J. A., Capt. (M)

McCoart, E. F.
MeCord, J.

MecFall, Dr. J. R.
McGarry, F. J.
McGrew, E. F.
MecGrew, L. L.
McKay, W. S.
McLeod, K.

McNab, J., Capt. (M)
McPhee, John (M)
McPhee, W, A, (M)
McReynolds, L. 8.
Malcolm, J. F.
Malcolm, T. V.
Mann, Thomas
Massey, Harold V.

82

819-4
540-5
138-3
929-5
510-5
509-5
257-4
337-5
733-4

202-4
810-4
476-5
611-5
1-4
221-3
221-3
76-7
614-5

325-4
306-4
467-5
103-2
352-5
814-4
253-3
366-5

31-4
166-3

423-5

262-3
210-4

55-4
216-3

35-4
305-4
823-4
612-4
361-4

42-4

Matthews, G. B.

Mechling, J. Y.

Meisenheimer, W. E.

Mello, W., Capt. (M)

Merwin, Edward

Methven, William (M)

Meuldijk, B.

Miller, Edwin V.

Miller, H. C.

Miller, Leroy C.

Miller, W. H.

Mills, H. J.

Mills, S. G., Capt. (M)

Mingus, O. S.

Minton, J. I

Mitchell, K. Miss

Molloy, G. A.

Monroe, C. J.

Monroe, L. R.

Moore, O. H.

Moore, E. R.

Moore, W. R

Morgan, H. L
= H. 1.

Morris, M. W,

Morris, L. L.

Morris, John H.

Mortlock, D. H.

Moyer, L. T.

Moyer, C. C.

Mundinger, R. R.

Myer, S. S.

N

Napier, Thos. L., Capt. (M)

Napier, R. B., Capt. (M)
Newby, J. C.

Nixon, H.

Noot, M. - Govt. Pilot
Norcom, F. P.

Norris, W. H.

322-4
421-5
623-4
27-5
164-4
431-5
190-3
522-4
233-4
330-5
413-5
709-4
53-4
69-8
607-4

-929-5

165-4
149-3
411-5
3564-4
515-4
152-3
639-5
115-3
350-5
486-5
737-4
537-4
427-4
268-4
381-5
315-4

927-5
606-5
267-3
401-5

48-4
812-5
826-5



O'Brien, E, M.,
O’Brien, P. A.
Opdyke, J. B.
Orr, H. W.

Ore. W, D.
Osborn, J. A.
Osborn, R. D.
Osborne, C. R.
Overstreet, C. A.
Owen, G. N.

Pace, J. J.
Pakozdi, J.
Palant, G. J.
Parigl, F. &,
Pearson, Hugh - Sa-bolt Co.
Peeren, C. F. J.
Pekary, A.
Penney, F. J. H.
Plafe J. J.
Pfeffer, E. H.
Phillips, V. E,
Pomeroy, L. A.
Poole, H. E.
Poole, Ian C.
Porter, W. E.
Post, A. P.
Potts, G. W.
Pounds, L. A.
Preston, J. B.
Proterra, J. R.

Quinn, Thomas
Quiram, F. W,

Rae, William

531-5
263-7
86-4

731-4 -

483-5
429-5
327-5

46-5
219-3
277-5

449-4
718-5
453-4
110-3
627-4
147-4
311-4

74-4
457-4
281-4
9244
304-4
834-4
141-3
414-4
484-5
425-4
822-4
228-4
338-4

38-4

. 355-5

422-5

Rafloski, W. J.
Rarick, Alvin
Redfoot, L. J.
Reed, Chester
Reeeve, V. K,, Dr. - Dentist
qud, James, Dr.
Reifschneider, L. E.
Reimel, J. R.
Repath, K. H.
Reynolds, J. F.
Richardson, E. M.
Richardson, J. V.
Richey, W. C.
Riggs, F. E.
Ritchie, George
Robertson, Geo. V., Dr.
Robertson, E. J.
Ropby, G. V.
Roding, F. M.
Roebuck, F. B.
Rogers, C. R.
Rogers, P.

Roll 1. A.
Rosborough, J. M.
Royer, G. W.
Rozencwajg, R.
Rush, E. (M)

Salzmann, A. A.

Sanberg, A.

Saunders, R. H.

Saybolt & Co. (Hartman)
Saybolt & Co. (Reynolds)
Schelfhorst, B.
Schendstok, J. D. Dr.
Schindeler, N. P.
Schlageter, R. W.

. Schmitt, L, H.

Schofield, E. J.
Schoolhouse
Schoolhouse

406-5
513-4
333-5
408-5
360-5

34-5
926-4
539-4
126-4
128-4
307-4
256-4
359-5
451-4
481-4
133-4
541-6
418-5
735-4
636-4
512-4
824-4
182-4
553-6
321-4
353-4

56-4

444-4
617-5
174-3
627-4
317-4
383-4
811-6
426-6
830-4
356-5
254-3
159

124

83



Schoonmaker, B.
Schroeder, Miss G.
Schultz, V. F.
Schwartz, A,
Schwarz, C. J.
Scott, F. M.
Seekins, L, R.
Seeley, S. Sr.
Self, W. C.
Semmens, H, J.
Sery, Stephen, Jr.
Seymour, J. A.
Shakelton, R. H.
Shaw, Alex H.
Shaw, Jim III
Sherman, J. W.

Sherwood, G. V., B., Capt. (M)

Shirreffs, A.
Shirley, N. M.
Simon, A.

Simpson, H. L. (M)
Smit, M.

Smith, F. L.

Smith, F. N.

Snith. J. T,

Smith, Andrew
Smith, B. 0.

Smith, C. F,

Soffar, George
Somod, A.
Sonneveldt, A,
Spitz, Eugene
Springer, K. E.
Stahre, N. B.
Stanley, E. 8.
Stephens, W. V.
Stewart, W. J., Capt. (M)
Stewart, C. D. ;
Stiehl, W. L.
Stoddard, G. R.
Stone, J. J.

Storie, R. J., Capt. (M)
Strobos, Dr. R. J.
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417-5
929-5

535-4
528-4
242-4
207-3
273-4

1194-4

643-4
- 63-4
332-4
225-3

. 320-4

630-4
214-4
465-5
78-5
702-4
517-4
172-3
279-4
348-5
30-4
371-5
90-6
525-4
1502-4
226-3
123-3
92-5
173-4
358-4
318-4
521-4
2374
24-5
191-3
326-5
637-4

© 608-4
- T17-4

206-3

Stuart, D. L., Capt. (M)
Sturgeon, J. F.

Swallow, L.

Switzer, F. W.

Taylor, M. H.
Teagle, B.

Teekins, P. G.

Ten Houte De Lange, J.
Thomas, W. L.
Thomas, Orlo A.
Tielen, H.
Timperman, H. F.
Tonkinson, D. E.
Treavico, P. J.
Tucker, E.

Tucker, S. B.
Tucker, W. A.
Tully, Andrew
Turfboer, Robt., Dr.

Turner, A. G.
Turner, J. P., Capt. (M)
Turner, V. E.
Tweddle, G. A. (M)
U

g e s sl SR D

‘ \ '
Vachal, J.

Van Den Berg, G.
Van Der Linden, D

Van Gifefn, H. - Govt. Pilot

Van Montfrans, A, J.

Van. Ogtrop, J. B. M,, Dr.

Viele, G. E.
w
Waddell, C. C.

- 8184

923-5
176-3

- 15-7

150-4

77-6
725-4
455-4
180-4
334-4
196-3

. 169-4
. 616-4

54-4
704-4
224-4
707-5
542-5
127-4

- 154-3

471-4
434-5
723-4

11-4

 140-4

208-4
132-4
609-4
37-6
32-6
363-4

1156-3



' Wade, E. M.
Waits, H. C.
Walker, C. W.
Walker, D. C,
Walker, J. C.
Walker, Paul M.
Walker, J. W.
Walsko, E.
Walters, W. F., Capt. (M)
Ward, Collin L.

Watkins, Harry

Watkins, Jack H.
Watson, R.

Wease, Ivan J.

Webb, G.

Weber, W. O.

Welch, T. E., Capt. (M)
Wertenberger, P. V.
Wervers, J. -

438-6
601-4
269-4
518-4
402-4
146-4
178-3
236-3
475-6
635-5
218-4
478-4
112-3
309-4
404-4
125-4

64-4
250-3
827-4

West, Frank
Wetherbee, A.

White, W. R.

Whiteley, J. M.
Whitney, B. S.
Whitney, J. F.

Wiley, J. P.

Wilkens, E. L.

Wise, E. H.

Wolfe, T.

Womald, F.

Woodley, T. J.
Woodrow, A., Capt. (M)
Wright, C. E., Capt. (M)

X

Young, J.

382-4

68-4
712-5

73-8

89-3
726-5
415-5
603-4
629-4
331-4
113-3
270-3

51-4
721-4

440-4

85






Adams, J. M. Jr.

Adamson, Capt. H. A.

Alexander, J. S.
Allen, C.G.
Allan, R. W.
Armstrong, E. G.
Ashmore, E. W.

Babcany, E. M.
Baker, G. G.
Baluson, M.
Barclay, Miss E. A.
Barnes, R. B.
Bensinger, H. S.
Bernardi, L. D.
Bishop, C. J.
Boere, L. J.
Bond, O J.
Borsch, O. T.
Boyack, R. H.
Blankenship, E. E.
Brice, 1J, W,
Bristow, W. E.
Broadfoot, H.
Brown, J. S.
Bruguire, E
Bryant, Miss P.
Bunton, Q. P.
Burehill, J. J.
Burkholder, R
Butler, W, J.

Cable, J. H, Jr,
Caldwell, F.
Calvaruso, F. P.
Calwell, Miss F.
Carter, H. G. Jr.
Christie, A. D.
(ark, B.
Clevely, E. H.
Clute, J. L.

88

ALPHABETICAL LISTING

B.Q
Q
BQ
B.Q
BQ
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
Dorm
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
B.Q
Q

B.Q.
B.Q.

Dorm.

B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.

B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.

Dorm,

B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.

623
532
540
229
523
726
614

{
611
225

218

. 206
622
212
615
701
412
732
610
404
440
708
440
o541
8521
203
101
15
618
623
232

432
540
431
115
226
544
630
433
704

Gobb, B, P.
Colling, J. 1.

Cone, H. L.
Coong, R. 1.
Constance, Miss A.
Crombie, Miss J. D.
Crowley, J. B.
Culver, H.E.
Cutting, E. B.
Deliara, 1. D.
Delatush, J. J.
DePew, H. C.
Dicken, M. D.
Dirksz, C.

Dossey, T.

Doyle, R. L.
Dunkin, Miss M.
Dunlop, W. J
Dabe. R

Earney, (. H.
Eder. g V.
Ewing, R. P.

Farmer, W. W,
Fellowes, C. T.
Fitzpatrick, F. E

Fodermaier, Miss C. C.

Fox, A B,

Gaba, H. F.

« Gillespie, A, K.

Gillis, H. D,
Greenwood, W.

Hagerty, Miss J.
Hagerhorst, Miss M.
Hall, W. G.
Hannig, W, A,
Harding, Miss H.
Harkness, J.

Dorm.
Dorm.

B.Q.

Dorm.

B.Q.

501
789
611
715

. 106
. 103

231
817
443
616
411
215
605
619
638
722

. 210

539
729

429
402
718

829
509
625

211

535

228
526
222
702

i

215
204
524
634
108
425



Haynes, S, Jr.
Heebner, J, D.
il D, R,
Hill, Yapt. J.
Hirschfeld, F.
Hoit, E. R.
Hughes, A. F.

Jamieson, J. D.
Jelstrom, Miss R.
Judson, P. B,

Karr III, S.
Karsko, A. J.
Kiel, F.
Kirwin, J. E.
Klaiber, R.
Klepetko, E.
Koester, W. C.
Krausse, H.
Kreft, E. A.
Kriek, B.

Larson, G,
LeBus, G. H.
Lee, D. W.
Leighty, F.
Lennox, W. R.
Leve (LT,
Lillyv. J. B

Macie, T. W.
Marcial, F. E,
Margolin, B. F,
Marteny, E. M.
Masters, J.
Mawby, L. S.
Miller, H. A.
Miller, H. C.
Minier, W. M,
Mitchell, J. H.
Moller, J. S. A.
Mongeon, Miss

B.Q. 418
BQ. 214
B.Q. 409
B.Q. 534
B.Q. 431
B.Q. 401
B.Q. 227

B.Q. 408
Dorm. 113

BO. 637
BO 210
BQ. 223
BO. 525
BO. 601
Dorm, 222

Morena, S. J. D.
Morgan, R. F.

Murkenstrum, R. G.
Mulholland, Miss A.

Murphy, G.

McAuliffe, T. J.

MecCutcheon, J.

MeDermett, W, P,
MeDonald, C.
McDuffie, B. C.
McGinley, B.
McGrath, J. F.
McGrath, J. J,
McNemar, V.
McWhirr, J.

Nation, F. C.
Nelson, L. C.
Newgreen, ¥, H.
Nichols, J. F.
Norris, W. F.

Odor, M. W.

Pamplin, A.M.
Parham, Miss M.
Peers, J. 1.
Perez, R.

Pierce, V. E.
Polick, E. H.
Pogle, J. M.
Preston, H. B.
Puckett, H, N.

Quackenbos, G. A.
Quaglia, E, A,

Rader, J. L.
Rae, D, A.
Ragan, J. W.
Rawls, J, D.
Reed, N. A.

B.Q. 703
B.Q. 639
B.Q. 709
Dorm. 107
B.Q. 620

B.Q. 603

BOQ. 202
B.Q. 535

B.Q. 517
B.Q. 736
BQ. 21
B.Q. 430
B.Q. 740

B.Q. 707
B.Q. 719
B.Q. 219
B.Q. 612
B.Q. 209

BQ. 704

BO. 410
Dorm, 216
B.O. 702
BO 484
BQ. 832
BO. 207
BO. 631
BO. J10
BO. 132

B.O. 2a7
BO. 230

B.Q. 631
B.Q. 424
B.Q. 629
B.Q. 731
B.Q. 415
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Renaker, C. R.
Richardson, O. J.
Rike, G.
Robertson, B.
Robbins, T. O.
Robinson, R.
Rought, L. N.
Ryan, D.

Sauvageot, A.
Schmidt, Miss M.
Schutts, Miss M. K.
Schwartz, A. P.
Scott, D. W,
Beott, J. A,
Seymour, J. A.
Sexton, C. D. Jr.
Shearon, R. E,
Shellens, Miss G. B.
Shively, C.
Simpson, Miss J. C.
Sipos, Miss M.
Skipp, T. L.,
Sloboda, Miss E,
Songer, F. W.
= Smit, G.
Swith. D, P,
Smith, Miss J. F.
Smith, J. M.
Bmite, A J. M.
Springer, P.
Stanley, S. R.
Stephenson, S. E.
Stockett, F. H.
Stoltenberg, F.
Streeter, D. Jr.
Studebaker, J. C.
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B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.

B.Q.

624
206
706
734
542
519
224
424

205

Dorm. 207
Dorm. 205

B.Q.
B.Q.

- B.Q.

B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.

710
406
636
221
736
606
811
612

Dorm. 114
Dorm. 221

B.Q.

543

Dorm. 201

B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.

219
434
529

Dorm. 102

B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.
B.Q.

604
721
712
730
225
420
722
406
404

Taylor, A. C. BQ. 625
Taylor, G. “BO b5i3
Terrell, Miss V. Dorm. 116
Thomas, Miss M. Dorm. 104
Thomas, P. W. B.Q. 522
Thompson, Miss V. 8. Dorm. 214
Throckmorton, P. E. B 1220
Twining, H. C. B.Q. 447
Van Kampen, H. J. BQ. 412
Varney, Miss L. E. Dorm. 213
Vaughn, D. E. BO., 225
Viau, A. BO. 216
vint R H. LB gl
Vissuzane, R. B9 203
Walker, K. H. B.Q. 416
Wallace, P. D. BQ. 422
Ward, W. J. B.Q. 716
Wescott, K. E. B.Q. 405
Whyment, C. K. B5Q. b2t
Wiff, R. W, B.Q, 128
Wightwood, Miss M. Dorm. 208
Wilkie, R. N. BY. B22
Willard, J. B.Q. 426
Williamson, Miss E. Dorm. 111 & 112
Willis, A. T. B.Q. 209
Wilson, C. S. BQ., 107
Wise, L. B.Q. 528
Witt, J. BO. 439
Wolfe, C. L. B.Q. 421
Wolfe, H. R. B a1l
Woods, J. BO. 220
Wubbold, J. H. B.Q. 417
Zweifel, I. A. H. B.Q. 724



Rachelor Quarters No. 2

201
202
203
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
216
217
218
219
219
220
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
227
228
229
230
231
231
252

Koester, W, E.
McDermett, W. P.
Bruguire, E.
Vissuzane, R.
Keil, F.
Sauvegeot, A.
Richardson, O. J.
Polick, E. H.
Lennox, W. R.
Norris, W, F.
Willis, A. F,
Miller, H. C.
McGrath, J. J.
Bensginger, H. 5.
Marcial, F. E.
Heebner, J. D.
DePew, H. C.
Balusson, M.
Viau, A.
Krausse, H. G.
Larson, G.
Newgreen, F. H.
Songer, F. W.
Throckmorton, P. E.
Woods, J.
Seymour, J. A.
Gillis, H, D,
Minier, W. M.
Rought, L. N,
Stephenson, S. E.
Carter, H. G.. J1,
Hughes, A. F.
Quackenbos, G. A.
Gaba, H,

Allen, C. G.
Quaglia, E. A.
Laly, 3.

Crowley, J. B,
Butler, W. J.

NUMERICAL LISTING

Bachelor Quarters No. 8

315
316
345
346

Linen Room
Linen Room
Transient
Transient

Bachelor Quarters No. 4

401
402
403
404
404
405
406
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
424
425
426
427
428

Hoit. BE. R,
Eder, J. V.
Kriek, B.
Boyack, R. E.
Studebaker, J. C.
Wescott, K. E.
Streeter, D, Jr,
Scott, D. W.
Masters, J. B.
Jamieson, J. D.
HilL D R
Pamplin, A. M.
Delatush, J. J.
Boere, L. J.

Van Kampen, H. J.

Reed, N. A,

Walker, K. H,
Wubbold, J. H.
Haynes, S. Jr.

Stockett, F. H,
Wolfe, C. L.
Wallace, P. D.

Ryan, D.
Rae, D. A.
Harkness, J.
Willard, J. D.
Lee, Dr. W.
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429 Earney, G. H. 518 Taylor, G.

430 McNemar, V. 519 Robinson, R.

431 Calvaruso, F. 520 Rear, D. G.

431 Hirschfield, F. 521 Whyment, C. K.

432 Cable, J. H. Jr. 522 Thomas, P. W.

433 Cleveley, E. H. 523 Allan, R. W.

434 Smit, G. 524 Hall, W. G,

435 Kirwin, J. E. 525 Mitchell, J. H.

436 Perez, R. 526 Gillespie, A. K.

437 527 Brown, J. 5.

438 528 Wise, L.

439 Witt, J. 5390 Smith, D. P.

432 McCutcheon, J. E. 530

440 Bristow, W. 531 Transient

440 Blankenship, E. E.

441

442 Klepetko, E. 634 Hill, Capt. J

443 Cutting, K. B. 535 McDonald, C.

444  Vint, B. H, 536 Transient

445 Transient : 537 Transient

446 Transient 538 Transient

447 Twining, H. C. 939 Dunlop, W.

448 : 540 Caldwell, F.
541 Broadfoot, H.

Bachelor Quarters No. 5 642 Robbing, T. O,
943 Skipp, T. Lu

501 Cobb, B. P. 944 Christie, A. D.

502 Transient 545 Transient

503 Transient 546 Transient

504 Transient 547 Transient

505 Transient 548 Transient

506 Transient

507 Transient Bachelor Quarters No. 6

508 Transient

509 Fellows, C. T. 601 Moller, J. 8. A.

510 602 Margolin, B.

511 Transient 603 McAuliffe, T.

512 Transient 604 Smith, J. M.

513 Transient 605 Dieken, M. D.

514 Transient 606 Shearon, R. E.

515 Transient 607

516 Transient 608

517 McGinley, B. 609 Lebus, G.
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610
611
611
612
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
623
624
625
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
631
632
633
634
835
636
637
638
639
640

Bachelor Quarters No. 7

701
702
702
703

Borsch, O, T.
Cone, H. L..
Babcany, E. M.
Nichols, T. F.
Shively, C. Y.

Ashmore, E.
Bernardi, L. D.
DeLara, J. R.
Wolfe, H. R.
Burehill, J. J.
Dirksz, C. ‘
Murphy, G.
Kreft, E. A.
Barnes, R. B.
Burkholder, R.
Adams, J. M.
Renaker, C. R.
Taylor, A. C.
Fitzpatrick, F. E.
Long J.'F

Karsko, A, J.
Ragan, J.
Clark, B.
Poole, J. M.
Rader, J. L.
Pierce, V. E.

Hannig, W, A,
Klaiber, R,
Secott, J. A,
Miller, H. A.
Dossey, T.
Morgan, R, F.
Mawby, L. S.

Bishop, C. J.
Peers, J. J.
Greenwood, W.
Morena, S, J.D.

T04
704
705
706
707
707
708
709
710
710
711
712
713
714
715
715
716
717
718
719
720
121
722
722
723

724
725
726
27
728
729
730
731
732
732
733
734
735
736
736
737
738
739

Clute, J. L.
Odor, M. W,
Macie, T. W.
Rike, G. C.
Wilson, C. S.
Nation, F. C.
Brice, U. W.
Mukenstrum, R.
Schwartz, A. P.
Preston, H. B.

Springer, P.

Bunton, C. P.
Coens, R. L
Ward, W. J.
Ewing, R. P.
Judson, P. B.
Nelson, L. C.

Smits, A. J. M.
Doyle, R, L.
Stoltenberg, F.

Zweifel, I. A, H.

Armstrong, E. G.
MeDuffie, B.
Wiff, R. W,
Dube, R.
Stanley, S. R.
Rawls, J. D.
Puckett, H. N.
Bond, O. J.

Robertson, B.
Karr III, S,
MecGrath, J. F.
Sexton, C, D. Jr.
Marteny, E. M,
Leighty, F.
Collins, J.
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740 McWhirr, J.
Guest Quarters No. 8

811 Shellene, Miss G.
817 Culver, H. E.
822 Wilkie, R. N.
829 Farmer, W. W.

Girls Dormitory

101 Bryant, Miss P.
102 Smith, Miss J. F.
103 Crombie, Miss J. D.
104 Thomas, Miss M.
105

106 Constance, Miss A.
107 Mulholland, Miss A.
108 Harding, Miss R.
109

110

111 Williamson, Miss E.
112 Williamson, Miss E.
113 Jelstrom, Miss R.
114 Simpson, Miss J. C.
115 Calwell, Miss F.
116 Terrell, Miss V.
201 Sloboda, Miss E.
202

203 Sipos, Miss M.

204 Hagerhorst, Miss M.

205 Schutts, Miss M. K.
206 Barclay, Miss E.
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207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
221
222

Schmidt, Miss M.
Wightwood, Miss M.

Dunkin, Miss M.
Fodermaier, Miss C.

Varney, Miss L. E.

Thompson, Miss V. 8.

Hagerty, Miss J.
Parham, Miss M.

Mongeon, Miss B.

Nurses’ Home

Mrs. T. Gray

Miss F. Clark
Miss N. Walsh
Miss G. Sell
Miss E. Radtke
Miss M. Bell
Miss E. Frank

Miss H. White

Bungalow 929 (Hospital Annex)

Miss G. Brousseau
Miss J. Carson

Roora No. 1

O Wwood Ol 2
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